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SINGLES. This week we see the first ever track to chart in the ARIA Singles Chart based
purely on digital sales without an accompanying physical single release. Apologize by
Timbaland will go down in history to be the very track to do so and it comes in at No.10 this
week. Timbaland also holds the fort for another week at No.1 with The Way | Are. The
Veronicas move up a spot to No.4 with Hook Me Up. Meanwhile, Santana jumps two places
to position Into The Night at No.6 and Kanye West's Stronger remains stationed at No.9 for
another week.

No.10 APOLOGIZE - Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic.  Hip-hop juggernaut,
Timbaland is setting the ARIA Singles Chart alight this week with the release of the fourth
track off his current album, Timbaland Presents: Shock Value (No.10 Oct. '07). Timbaland
has a total of four tracks in the singles chart at the moment, including this week's debut,
Apologize which features Colorado rock band OneRepublic. The other singles are - The
Way | Are which is at No.1, Give It To Me at No.49 and Throw It On Me at No.97

No.30 SNAKESKIN - Gyroscope. Forming in 1997 in Perth, Gyroscope consists of
Daniel Sanders, Brad Campbell, Zoran Trivic and Rob Nassif. The band made their ARIA
Singles chart debut in 2004 with the release of Safe Forever. The single peaked at N0.65 in
March that year. The next single from the band was Fast Girl / Beware Wolf and that peaked
at No.43 in March 2006. Gyroscope has toured with Dashboard Confessional and Blink
182 and has graced the stages of Big Day Out and Homebake. Snakeskin is Gyroscope’s
highest charting single to date.

No.37 NO ONE - Alicia Keys. After a four year hiatus to pursue side projects,
twenty-seven year old Alicia Keys graces our charts once more. The multi-talented Keys
made her first mark on the ARIA Singles Chart with the single, Fallin’ (No.7 Nov. '01), which
was followed up by three more Top 40 singles - A Woman’s Worth (No.16 Apr. '02), How
Come You Don’t Call Me (#29 July '02) and Girlfriend (No.13 Feb. '03). No One is the first
track to be lifted from Keys’ forthcoming album, As | Am.

No.40 GET WHAT YOU WANT - Operator Please. Just when you thought it was
Just A Song About Ping Pong (No.12 Aug. '07), now you can Get What You Want, literally
— as Operator Please release their second single. Taking out the Best Breakthrough Artist for
a single at this year's ARIA Awards, Operator Please band members Amandah Wilkinson,
Tim Commandeur, Sarah Gardiner, Ashley McConnell and Taylor Henderson also got to
grace the stage that night performing their winning track, Just A Song About Ping Pong.
No.51 SOFT NOVEMBER - Angelas Dish. Central Coast rockers, Angelas Dish
make their second appearance on the ARIA Singles Chart this week. Their first appearance
came courtesy of My Body Is An Ashtray, which peaked at No.94 in July 2006. Angelas
Dish have been touring constantly for the past three years and have played alongside fellow
Aussie rockers — Kisschasy, Something With Numbers, The Butterfly Effect and this
week's No.30 place holders, Gyroscope.

No.52 BULLET AND A TARGET - Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir.
ARIA Award nominees, Bliss N Eso have been friends since high school and both have a
common love for anything and everything hip-hop! The trio which comprises of MC Bliss, MC
Eso and DJ Izm embarked on an extraordinary trip to South Africa earlier this year, with MTV
filming their journey for the Schools 4 Schools project. The project links schools in Australia
with schools in South Africa. While on the trip Bliss N Eso was so inspired to make a track —
and Bullet And A Target was the outcome. 100% of the profits made of the sale of the single
will go to the Schools 4 Schools Project.

No.54 SORRY - Small Mercies. Hailing from Brisbane, Small Mercies formed in
2000. The band consists of Marty O'Brien - drums, Steve Blaik — vocals, Simon O’Connor
- guitar, Danny Procopis — guitar and Shaun Spooner - bass. Small Mercies made their
ARIA Single Chart debut earlier this year with Innocent, which peaked at No. 38. Blaik and
Procopis cite Steve Tyler of Aerosmith, Bono of U2 and Adam Duritz of Counting Crows
as inspirations for their song writing.

No.59 OPEN YOUR EYES - Snow Patrol. Five piece alt-rock band Snow Patrol
have two debuts this week, first up is Open Your Eyes and at No.80 is Chasing Cars. Both
singles are lifted from Snow Patrol's former No.1, quadruple platinum album Eyes Open.
Snow Patrol was recently on our shores for a national sold out tour. The band is set to go on
hiatus after touring for the past few years, but lead singer Gary Lightbody will be releasing a
solo album in the interim.

No.60 REHAB - Amy Winehouse. After fourteen weeks in the ARIA Digital Track
Chart, Amy Winehouse graces the ARIA Singles Chart for the first time because of the new
chart rules that have been implemented as of this week. Winehouse has been making waves
all over the world with the release of her ground breaking album, Back To Black (No.14 Sep.
'07) which Rehab is lifted from.

No.66 THIS HEART ATTACK - Faker. Sydney based band Faker formed in 1996,
but made their break for the ARIA Singles Chart in May 2005 with The Familiar / Enough,
which peaked at No.62. This was shortly followed by Hurricane which peaked at No.65 in
October that year. Faker consists of Nathan Hudson, Paul Berryman, Stefan Gregory and
Nicholas Munnings and they have played major festivals — Big Day Out and Falls Festival, as
well as opening for The Grates on their 2006 tour.

No.67 1234 - Feist. Canadian singer — song writer Leslie Feist usually goes by just
her surname. Making her debut this week to the ARIA Single Chart, Feist comes from a
creative background, her father was a painter, her mother specialized in ceramics and her
brother is a software engineer. The track 1234 is featured in the Ipod Nano commercials,
giving Feist a boost to her popularity.

No.68 CHAMPAGNE TASTE - CC Martini. CC Martini aka Caitlin Whitty is an
Australian singer — song writer and also makes her debut this week to the ARIA Singles Chart.
Martini was discovered at an Australian record label's Christmas party three years ago. The
label decided to sign her up but Martini took another offer that was given to her and the result
for fans is Champagne Taste.

No.69 YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT - Amanda Bynes, Elijah Kelley, John
Travolta, Nikki Blonsky, Queen Latifah and Zac Effron. Lifted from the top selling
soundtrack, Hairspray, You Can’t Stop The Beat is sung by the movie's stars. The 2007
movie is adapted from the John Waters’ 1988 film that starred Ricki Lake, Sonny Bono and
Debbie Harry. The current Hairspray Soundtrack peaked at No.5 earlier this year.

No.71 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU - Rhianna Feat. Ne-Yo. Caribbean princess Rihanna
teams-up with R&B heartthrob Ne-Yo for her new single. This track is the third to be lifted from
Rihanna'’s current album, Good Girl Gone Bad (No.5 June '07). Hate That | Love You follows,
Umbrella — which spent six consecutive weeks at No.1 earlier this year and has been certified platinum
and her current hit, Shut Up And Drive (No.4 Sep. '07).

No.80 CHASING CARS - Snow Patrol. This track had no physical release here in Australia
but Chasing Cars sent fans in a flurry. Chasing Cars dominated the ARIA Digital track Chart for
weeks and now gets its first glimpse of the ARIA Single Chart this week.

No.82 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) - Daft Punk. Electronic
music pioneers get a second chance at hitting the ARIA Top 100 Singles Chart with an updated version
of their 2001 release of the same title. Harder, Better, Faster, Stronger failed to make an impact
upon its original release, but with electronic music dominating the airwaves of late, as well as Kanye
West's use of the track, Harder, Better, Faster, Stronger sees inside the Top 100 this time round.
No.91 FABULOUS - The Cast Of High School Musical. Lifted from The High School
Musical 2 Soundrack, Fabulous follows the footsteps of What Time Is It? which peaked at No.20 in
September this year. The movie has been released in over twenty different countries and has broken
viewer records across the USA. The movie stars Zac Effron, Vanessa Hudgens and Ashley Tisdale.

ALBUMS. Our top 10 have received a hit of a shake-up this week, with a number of artists from The
2007 ARIA awards returning to the list. No.1 is a brand new album from The Eagles — Long Road Out
of Eden, which moved Delta from the top spot to No.2. Blackout by Britney Spears comes in at No.3,
while No.4 is Matchbox Twenty's Exile On Mainstream. No.5 sees Sneaky Sound System’s self
titled album up a whopping 12 spots from No.17 and another big mover is John Butler Trio’s Grand
National from No.21 to No.6! Blunt's All The Lost Souls is at No.7. Lastly, the biggest mover in the
top 10 is Silverchair's Young Modern from No.48 right up to No.10!

No.1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN - Eagles. This album was six years in the making and is
the bands first release of new material since 1979. The current line-up for this album includes Glenn
Frey, Don Henley, Joe Walsh and Timothy B. Schmit. Previous albums from The Eagles that have
charted well include The Complete Greatest Hits (No.17 Dec. '04), Hell Freezes Over (No.23 Nov.
'94) and The Very Best Of The Eagles (No.2 Aug. '94).

No.3 BLACKOUT - Britney Spears. In what has been a very turbulent year for Spears, her
new album reaching No.3, as well as the success of the first single Gimme More (No.2 Oct. '07), which
has already achieved gold status, must be evidence that things are turning back to normal, if at least for
her music. This is her sixth top ten album, her previous releases include Baby One More Time (No.2
Jul."99), Oops | Did It Again (No.2 May '00) and Greatest Hits: My Prerogative (No.4 Nov. '04).
No.17 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI — Andrea Bocelli. Even as a child
Bocelli's voice led him to be a minor celebrity in his home village in rural Tuscany, Italy. Blind since the
age of 12, and with concerned parents wanting him to pursue a stable profession, he studied law and
was working as an attorney for a short time before he started to follow what would turn out to be a very
rewarding music career. When Pavarotti heard a recording of him singing, it is said that he remarked,
"he is better than me, | can't do any better." Bocelli's chart history could be mistaken for being that of a
very successful contemporary band, instead of an opera singer managing to cross over into the pop
world. His albums have included Romanza (No.2 Sep. '98), Viaggio Italian, Sogno (No.3 May '99),
and Amore (No.5 Feb. '06).

No.19 ELECT THE DEAD - Serj Tankian. Tankian was the lead vocalist for the band
System Of A Down who enjoyed success with the albums; Hypnotize (No.3 Nov. '05), Mezmerize
(No.1 May '05) and Toxicity (No.6 Jan. '02). System Of A Down has taken an unspecified break to
pursue solo adventures. Elect The Dead is Tankian's debut solo album. The majority of the
instruments on the album Tankian played himself, though he did have a little help from other
musicians.

No.26 UNBREAKABLE - Backstreet Boys. The boys are back — minus former member
Kevin Richardson. This album is full of new music and the first recording they have done without
Richardson. Brian Littrell, Howie Dorough, A.J. McLean and Nick Carter are the four remaining
Boys. All five of their previous albums have made the Top 10; Backstreet Boys (No.6 Sep. '98),
Backstreet's Back (No.2 Jan. '98), Millenium (No.2 May '99), Black and Blue (2 Nov. '00) and Never
Gone (No.6 Jul. '05).

No.27 V IS FOR VAGINA - Puscifer. Is a side project for Maynard James Keenan of the
band Tool. Tracks by Puscifer have been used in the soundtracks for Underworld, Underworld:
Evolution and Saw II. As part of the band Tool, Keenan has had a lot of success including three
albums in the top 10; 10 000 Days (No.1 May '06), Lateralus (No.1 May '01) and Aenima (No.6 Oct.
'96).

No.31 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS - Van Morrison. This album features hits of
Morrison’s from 1964 as part of the band Them right through to Magic Time (No.15 May '05) released
in 2005. Morrison has had a long history of hits and his more recent releases include: The Best Of
Van Morrison (No.1 Apr. '90), Too Long In Exile (No.4 Jul. '93), A Night In San Francisco (No.12
Apr. '94), Days Like This (No.16 Jul. '95), The Healing Game (No.17 Apr. '97), Back On Top (No.13
Mar. '99) and Down The Road (No.7 Jun. '02)

No.41 CHROME DREAMS Il - Neil Young. Chrome Dreams was the name of an album that
Young decided not to go ahead with in 1977. Of the album, Young has commented, "It's an album with
a form based on some of my original recordings, with a large variety of songs, rather than one specific
type of song.” Some of the songs included on the album were previously recorded in the 80's, though
never actually released. Though Young's career spans over 30 years, his albums are still in the high
end of the charts — Unplugged (No.19 Jul. '93), Sleeps With Angels (No.23 Aug. '94), Mirror Ball
(No.4 Jul. '95) and his Greatest Hits album, which reached No.25 in January 2005. A little bit of trivia
information you may not have otherwise known, is that Powderfinger got their name from Young's
song of the same title!
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <G> INR/UMA 1741877
2 2 8 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697162412
3 3 7 1 IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem <G> SBME 88697171922
4 5 6 4 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
5 4 7 4 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5070622
6 8 4 6 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/SBME 88697170412
7 6 4 3 GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
8 7 7 7 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
9 9 11 2 STRONGER Kanye West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745163
10 - NEW 10 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INR/UMA 00602517513075
11 10 5 10 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
12 12 3 12 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummi Bear EMI GUMMICDO001
13 11 9 11 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
14 13 9 10 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/IUMA 1746311
15 35 27 11 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
16 17 3 16 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
17 15 17 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1740917
18 16 9 4 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna <G> DFJ/UMA 1746118
19 20 9 16 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
20 14 8 10 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
21 22 13 2 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO011
22 42 34 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD62
23 19 18 2 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SBME 88697115642
24 18 15 3 LOVE TODAY Mika <G> UMA 1732069
25 21 6 17 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUS/IUMA 1747563
26 27 4 26 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VIC/IEMI VG12063CD
27 38 10 16 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT012
28 23 7 19 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INR/UMA 1747276
29 43 14 12 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
30 - NEW 30 SNAKESKIN Gyroscope WEA/WAR 5144245722
31 25 14 4 WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne <G> RCA/SBME 88697128132
32 24 8 24 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
33 36 4 33 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO07
34 30 2 30 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
35 26 5 18 DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez EPI/SBME 88697169072
36 28 21 3 THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy <G> IUS/UMA 1732074
37 - NEW 37 NO ONE Alicia Keys SBME 00888880314215
38 29 23 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJIUMA 1735490
39 79 48 19 PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO05
40 - NEW 40 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
41 31 9 19 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1744499
42 93 65 24 | LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO03
43 32 22 3 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
44 - RIE 43 WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697113032
45 34 8 21 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown SBME 88697125692
46 67 25 5 LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger UMA 1734116
47 37 2 37 NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
48 33 9 3 LOUD Shannon Noll SBME 88697151872
49 44 30 16 GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake INR/IUMA 1732202
50 41 5 37 NOW THAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INR/IUMA 1747456
51 - NEW 51 SOFT NOVEMBER Angelas Dish BNM/SBME BNMO0001
52 - NEW 52 BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir LIB/WAR LIBSP9257.2
53 65 4 16 IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD76
54 - NEW 54 SORRY Small Mercies SBME 88697173442
55 75 13 10 WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD74
56 40 13 18 LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee INERTIA IR2515CDS
57 71 33 4 20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc <G> WEA/WAR 5144200912
58 50 22 18 BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBME 88697160692
59 - NEW 59 OPEN YOUR EYES Snow Patrol PDR/UMA 00602517245334
60 - NEW 60 REHAB Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA 00602517098060
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W LW Tl HP
61 46 26 13
62 45 17 11
63 56 29 20
64 39 8 15
65 57 4 57

* 66 - NEW 66
* 67 - NEW 67
* 68 - NEW 68
* 69 - NEW 69
70 49 21 10
71 - NEW 71
72 61 30 2
73 59 25 15
74 48 23 5
75 58 27 19
76 69 31 1
7 53 17 5
78 64 11 20
79 70 64 1

80 - NEW 80
81 60 30 2
82 - NEW 82
83 55 34 2
84 47 8 30
85 51 8 47
86 66 6 36
87 52 14 11
88 74 33 3
89 73 12 42
90 63 8 12
91 - NEW 91
92 62 3 62
93 81 53 8
94 72 13 65
95 - RE 10
96 68 9 24
97 84 13 50
98 54 14 22
99 80 42 2

100 92 17 38

These were in the top 100 last week:
76 1 76
7 40 4
78 21 19
82 5 43
83 18 9
85 26 22
86 6 63
87 25 6
88 21 11
89 36 2
90 17 9
91 29 12
94 39 1
95 19 13
96 51 8
97 25 5
98 49 1
99 35 5

100 48 6

TITLE Artist

WHAT I'VE DONE Linkin Park
LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake
LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas
KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi
ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker

1234 Feist

CHAMPAGNE TASTE CC Martini

YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT Amanda Bynes, Elijah Kelley, John Travolta, Nikki Blonsky,

Queen Latifah & Zac Efron

OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand
NEVER AGAIN Kelly Clarkson <G>
EVERYTHING Michael Buble

GIRLFRIEND Avril Lavigne <P>2

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk <G>

WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast
SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2

CHASING CARS Snow Patrol

CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera <P>

HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk

GRACE KELLY Mika <P>

F.R.E.S.H. Scribe

SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher

ONE MINUTE Kelly Clarkson
CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes

WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G>

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire

FABULOUS The Cast Of High School Musical

| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham
JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother <G>

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor <G>
SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada

THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray <P>
INNOCENT Small Mercies

SAVE YOURSELF The McClymonts

THIS AIN'T A SCENE, IT'S AN ARMS RACE Fall Out Boy <P>
DON'T MISS YOU Amy Pearson

INCONSOLABLE Backstreet Boys

4 IN THE MORNING Gwen Stefani

IT'S NOT OVER Daughtry

THE HARD WAY Thirsty Merc

MAKES ME WONDER Maroon 5 <G>

BETTER THAN ME Hinder

THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P>

DON'T MATTER Akon

ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P>
LIPS OF AN ANGEL Hinder <P>

LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand
LEAVE ME ALONE (I'M LONELY) P!nk <G>

LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore

KEEP YOUR HANDS OFF MY GIRL Good Charlotte <G>
SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall <G>
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Co.
WARNER
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
UMA
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
SHOCK
DDC/IUMA

BPA/EMI
DFJ/IUMA
INR/UMA
MOS/EMI
RCA/SBME
RPS/WAR
RCA/SBME
LAF/SBME
EMI
JVE/SBME
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
VIR/EMI
UMA
WEA/WAR
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
FBR/WAR
JVE/SBME
UMA
VIR/EMI
EMI
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
FBR/WAR
SBME
SBME
INR/UMA
HUS/EMI
EPI/SBME
SBME

UMA
IUS/UMA
SBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
RCA/SBME
MSH/WAR
A&M/UMA
UMA
INR/IUMA
UMA
GEF/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
HUS/EMI
LAF/SBME
WEA/WAR
EPI/SBME
VIR/EMI

Cat. No.
9362499701
88697093362
7567899859
1744857
1748657
5097082
00602498496022
PUBLIC013
00028947593737

PAR116
00602517523944
1727218
MOSCD5052
88697109642
9362499663
88697073522
88697127502
5054200
82876870382
00602498593394
88697083452
EMIDD0771246
1724330
5144238032
88697125662
88697170332
7567899758
88697057992
1742950
5053242
EMIDD0317335
5047182
MODCDS036
7567899763
88697079332
88697157382
1743068
HUSSYCD5082
88697039442
88697098652

1748961
1718545
88697098672
88697169152
1735562
88697075822
5144237882
1734497
1733748
1724449
1733119
1714266
1721335
88697081722
HUSSYCD5077
88697093962
5101165472
88697063432
3501122
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W LW Tl
1 NEW
2 1 2
3 - NEW
4 2 5
5 17 47
6 21 32
7 3 7
8 8 60
9 6 2

10 48 31
11 4 6
12 26 27
13 10 20
14 5 3
15 7 4
16 9 11
17 - NEW
18 28 22
19 - NEW
20 13 59
21 15 25
22 16 8
23 11 38
24 14 83
25 12 6
26 - NEW
27 - NEW
28 18 33
29 19 33
30 20 9
31 - NEW
32 29 26
33 24 7
34 23 36
35 25 6
36 - RE
37 38 4
38 27 8
39 33 11
40 31 7
41 - NEW
42 37 3
43 22 117
44 - RE
45 30 8
46 - RE
47 32 7
48 42 2
49 51 21
50 35 8
51 40 5
52 43 189
53 45 29
54 50 5
55 36 2
56 34 3
57 - RE
58 54 5
59 58 21
60 49 86
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TITLE Artist

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>

DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>

BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G>

EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <G>

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>
GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2

ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P>

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3
ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana

YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>
ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>2

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <G>
BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G>

MAGIC Bruce Springsteen <G>

HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <G>

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli
DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3
ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian

THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <G>

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8

SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G>

UNBREAKABLE Backstreet Boys

V IS FOR VAGINA Puscifer

GOOD MORNING REVIVAL Good Charlotte <P>

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G>

STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3

TURN IT UP Shannon Noll <G>

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <G>

IN OUR NATURE Jose Gonzalez

LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>

HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus
CURTIS 50 Cent <G>

WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P>

RIPE Ben Lee <G>

CHROME DREAMS Il Neil Young

THE MOON LOOKED ON Clare Bowditch & The Feeding Set
BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

MIXED BLOOD Gotye

SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

LITTLE EVE Kate Miller-Heidke

GRADUATION Kanye West <G>

NO MAN'S WOMAN Various

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone

DYLAN Bob Dylan

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>

COWBOQOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn

THE BLACK AND WHITE ALBUM The Hives

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics

BRAND NEW DAY Ricki-Lee

PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording
THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P>
HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4
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Co.

UMA
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
WHA/MGM
JAR/MGM
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
JISBME
ELEV/EMI
RCA/SBME
ELEV/EMI
INR/IUMA
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
DCI/lUMA
UMA

UMA
WARNER
A&M/UMA
WARNER
EMI
IUS/UMA
LAF/SBME
VIR/EMI
JVE/SBME
RED/SBME
EPI/SBME
ISL/UMA
JAR/MGM
PDR/UMA
RPS/WAR
SBME
ISL/UMA
SHOCK
CvI

EMI
INR/IUMA
SBME
INERTIA
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
CvI
EPI/SBME
SBME
DFJIUMA
DEW/UMA
DFJ/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
RHI/WAR
RCA/SBME
SBME
A&M/UMA
DEW/UMA
SHOCK
USM/UMA
RHI/WAR
COL/SBME

Cat. No.
1749243
88697171932
88697190732
7567899698
WHACK04X
JBT011X
7567899724
82876880622
88697155022
ELEVENCD63
88697176402
ELEVENCD70SP
1744716
88697173412
88697170602
4759348
1746897
1735252
9362499285
1707562
9362444772
5025192
1746177
82876804042
5063832
88697173882
88697175512
88697074232
1723781
WAIFSCD010
1749967
9362499984
88697151862
1714211
CTX352CD
GOTCDO02
5014630
1733404
88697126542
IR5226CD
9362499064
5093562
7567837525
GOTCD04
88697144492
88697115772
1745502
DEW90006
1735109
5056602
88697114202
8122737752
88697037742
88697111632
1747464
DEW90004
PUBLIC010
1749084
8122799823
82876868112
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W LW Tl HP
61 46 19 4
62 53 13 1
63 39 2 39
64 57 24 5
65 44 4 6
66 41 4 38
67 47 5 9

* 68 - RE 7

* 69 - RE 6

70 65 151 4

71 55 5 14

72 52 12 6

73 62 117 1

74 68 5 39

75 - RIE 4

76 66 7 55

7 74 13 4

78 59 78 1

79 - RIEE 1

80 64 8 15

81 73 15 5

82 - RIEE 9

83 67 29 38

84 92 45 2

85 75 53 3

86 56 3 30

87 61 3 41

88 89 65 4

89 71 31 4

90 63 38 1

91 - RIEE 5

92 78 8 71

93 100 19 6

94 69 50 16

95 60 2 60

96 70 16 5

97 88 10 7

98 - RE 8

99 RIE 7

100 79 19 21
These were in the top 100 last week:

72 3 43

76 71 2

7 2 46

80 47 2

81 4 24

82 82 2

83 105 2

84 1 84

85 16 11

86 2 68

87 63 1

90 1 90

91 5 59

93 1 93

94 4 53

95 27 4

96 2 85

97 6 24

98 16 28

99 13 18

TITLE Artist

MY DECEMBER Kelly Clarkson <G>

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>

NO WORLD FOR TOMORROW Coheed And Cambria
IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P>
HORIZONS Parkway Drive

COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton

RHYME BOOK Scribe

WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko <G>
SAVIOUR KING Hillsong <G>

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

GUNS BABES LEMONADE Muscles

SKIN Katie Noonan

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
REVIVAL John Fogerty

MEMORIES & DUST Josh Pyke <G>

EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's

THE KING Elvis Presley <G>

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P>

PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2

DAUGHTRY Daughtry

SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>2

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <P>
CHASE THIS LIGHT Jimmy Eat World

SONGS OF MASS DESTRUCTION Annie Lennox
LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <G>
EXTREME BEHAVIOR Hinder <P>

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <P>
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival
WHITE MOTH Xavier Rudd

KONVICTED Akon <P>

NOEL Josh Groban

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>

LIFELINE Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals <G>
STOLEN APPLES Paul Kelly <G>

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <P>

CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P>

TEN SONGS ABOUT LOVE Eran James
TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2
BRAVE Jennifer Lopez

THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2
WHITE CHALK PJ Harvey

REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3

ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4
LA CUCURACHA Ween

SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters <G>

PULL THE PIN Stereophonics

BACK TO BASICS Christina Aguilera <P>2
CHANGE Sugababes

STEVE FORDE Steve Forde

THE ALCHEMY INDEX VOLS. | & II: FIRE & WATER Thrice
DEDICATED Renee Geyer

SLIDESHOWS Thirsty Merc <G>

THE MEANEST OF TIMES Dropkick Murphys
TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 3 Various
THE MAGIC OF BONEY M Boney M <G>

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley
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Co.
RCA/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
A&GM/UMA
SHOCK
UMA
MSH/WAR
DEW/UMA
HMA/SBME
EPI/SBME
MOD/UMA
MSH/WAR
CAP/EMI
UMA
IVY/WAR
HWR/EMI
RCA/SBME
PDR/UMA
CAP/EMI
DCI/UMA
BPA/EMI
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
IUS/UMA
RPS/WAR
INR/UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
RCA/SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA

UMA

UMA
RPS/WAR
ABC/WAR
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
ACL/UMA

HEAV/UMA
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
INRIUMA
ISLIUMA
EPI/SBME
RR/WAR
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
V2/SHK
RCA/SBME
ISLIUMA
ABC/WAR
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
MSH/WAR
DEW/UMA
ABC/WAR
SBME

EMI

Cat. No.
88697069002
88697138682
88697184062
1734584
RES068S
1746193
5144247312
DEW90008
HMACD206
ES62171
MODCD065
5144230652
8522482
7230001
VY050
3813852
88697118042
9855269

4759349
PAR117
9224632
82876888602
1706722
9362444272
1747541
88697154522
1724571
88697037762
9884987
3816320
1800022
1730779
1714484
9362499295
5144224932
5056452
5004832
88697012062
4766166

1723505
82876830802
82796977542
1717390
1748217
E2K93535
RR83005
CTX363CD
82876888572
VVR1048562
88697105992
1747641
5144238712
VR478
5094972
5144204302
DEW900018
5101187282
82876893042
3952882
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#1 Single this week EH-LL

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697162412
2 3 7 1 IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem SBME 88697171922
3 2 7 2 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson INR/IUMA 1741877
4 6 6 3 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
5 4 4 2 GIMME MORE Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697187662
6 5 3 5 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummi Bear EMI GUMMICDO001
7 7 4 7 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/[SBME 88697170412
8 8 7 8 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5070622
9 9 9 3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
10 - NEW 10 SNAKESKIN Gyroscope WEA/WAR 5144245722
11 12 11 7 STRONGER Kanye West DFJ/UMA 1745163
12 11 3 11 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
13 10 5 6 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
14 15 14 2 WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697128132
15 14 7 9 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
16 13 9 5 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna DFJIUMA 1746118
17 - NEW 17 SOFT NOVEMBER Angelas Dish BNM/SBME BNM0001
18 20 7 15 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.|.Am INR/UMA 1747276
19 18 18 3 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697115642
20 16 17 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie A&M/UMA 1740917
21 19 9 19 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
22 21 2 21 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
23 23 4 23 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VIC/EMI VG12063CD
24 17 15 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA 1732069
25 22 5 12 DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez EPI/SBME 88697169072
26 25 9 20 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
27 - NEW 27 CHAMPAGNE TASTE CC Martini SHOCK PUBLIC013
28 28 8 22 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
29 37 14 11 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
30 24 8 7 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
31 - NEW 31 BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir LIB/WAR LIBSP9257.2
32 34 2 32 NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
33 32 22 12 BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBME 88697160692
34 26 6 18 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747563
35 - NEW 35 SORRY Small Mercies SBME 88697173442
36 27 8 15 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown SBME 88697125692
37 29 3 29 | FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham CAP/EMI 5047182
38 31 22 6 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
39 - NEW 39 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
40 33 9 2 LOUD Shannon Noll SBME 88697151872
41 36 5 29 NOW THAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INR/IUMA 1747456
42 30 8 13 KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1744857
43 40 11 15 WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast EMI 5054200
44 44 4 42 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO07
45 43 4 6 IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD76
46 39 9 22 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1744499
47 47 13 27 THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives INR/IUMA 1743068
48 41 6 23 ONE MINUTE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SBME 88697170332
49 35 13 2 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO011
50 - NEW 50 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
51 50 7 34 THE HARD WAY Thirsty Merc MSH/WAR 5144237882
52 51 13 4 WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD74
53 59 27 15 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
54 45 23 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z DFJIUMA 1735490
55 42 8 28 F.R.E.S.H. Scribe WEA/WAR 5144238032
56 74 34 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD62
57 48 6 22 INCONSOLABLE Backstreet Boys JVE/SBME 88697169152
58 46 8 29 SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher JVE/SBME 88697125662
59 57 4 39 ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes ISL/IUMA 1748657
60 60 2 60 HOMECOMING QUEEN Hinder UMA 1750969
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99
100

LW Tl HP
49 13 23
54 17 3
52 17 13
61 5 49

- NEW 65
55 14 23
56 14 16
67 12 35

- RE 33
78 21 17
64 23 4
68 6 45
63 9 26
58 8 3
62 2 62
76 21 5
90 21 28
53 5 13
65 14 25
77 5 60
73 22 14
86 15 3
70 25 18
66 5 53
71 21 9
84 20 8
75 18 5
72 19 5
82 14 20
96 11 29
99 24 5
80 11 54
69 12 25
85 13 43
88 10 22
93 20 37
92 22 6
98 14 22
79 7 49

- RE 22
38 1 38
81 29 14
83 10 51
87 6 62
89 26 18
91 11 18
94 6 53
95 28 19
97 12 31
100 28 3

TITLE Artist

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk

LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

THE CREEPS Freaks

FACE IT Phrase

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine

CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke

EVERYTHING Michael Buble

NEVER AGAIN Kelly Clarkson

IN THE BASEMENT Jade MacRae

SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada

NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire
BIGGER THAN BIG Super Mal Feat. Luciana
OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy
INNOCENT Small Mercies

SHINING STAR The Noll Brothers

IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs

ROCKSTAR Nickelback

DON'T MISS YOU Amy Pearson

22 STEPS Damien Leith

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand
| WANT YOUR SOUL Armand Van Helden
THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy

LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve

DON'T MATTER Akon

4 IN THE MORNING Gwen Stefani

SLOW DOWN BABY Christina Aguilera

THE BEAST Angus & Julia Stone

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger

FIRST TIME Lifehouse

SAID ONE TO THE OTHER Lisa Mitchell
MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

NEVER LET YOU GO Evermore

BETTER THAN ME Hinder

ON THE VERGE OF SOMETHING WONDERFUL Darren Hayes

KONICHIWA BITCHES / COBRASTYLE Robyn
THIS IS WHY I'M HOT Mims

SAVE YOURSELF The McClymonts

GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake
SEXY Roxane

WHITE LIES Paul van Dyk Feat. Jessica Sutta

IT'S NOT OVER Daughtry

COVER ON MY HEART Guy Sebastian

BIG SKIES Morgan Evans

LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

THE STORY Brandi Carlile

BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira
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Co.
INERTIA
LAF/SBME
JVE/SBME
EMI

UMA
HUS/EMI
FBR/WAR
UMA
SBME
RPS/WAR
RCA/SBME
ROA/SBME
SBME
VIR/EMI
HUS/EMI
BPA/EMI
SBME
SHOCK
MOD/UMA
RR/WAR
SBME
SBME
MOS/EMI
LIB/WAR
IUS/IUMA
COL/SBME
UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SBME
CAP/EMI
UMA
GEF/UMA
WARNER
FBR/WAR
JAR/MGM
WEA/WAR
UMA

MGM

MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI

UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
LIB/WAR
RCA/SBME
SBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
COL/SBME

Cat. No.
IR2515CDS
88697127502
88697093362
ZIP035CD
1748965
HUSSYCD5082
7567899758
1742950
88697113032
9362499663
88697109642
301414-2
88697157382
5053242
HUSSYCD5083
PAR116
88697098652
EMP006
MODEP020
RR38593
88697098672
88697086362
MOSCD5052
LIB20CD
1732074
88697081722
1733119
1735562
88697136912
5023892
1734116
1745230
SCORP001
7567899763
JBT012
5144214322
1733748
CDPOWSUGA
us2
MODCDS043
3965972

1748961
1732202
1739725
LIB24CD
88697075822
88697090262
88697167862
7567899859
88697149882
88697091242
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P> UMA 1749243
2 1 2 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> COL/SBME 88697171932
3 NEW 3 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697190732
4 2 5 1 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <G> ATL/WAR 7567899698
5 17 47 5 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM WHACKO04X
6 21 32 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2 JAR/MGM JBT011X
7 3 7 1 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P> ATL/WAR 7567899724
8 8 60 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3 JVE/SBME 82876880622
9 6 2 6 ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana JISBME 88697155022
10 4 6 1 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P> RCA/SBME 88697176402
11 48 31 1 YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD63
12 26 27 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD70SP
13 7 4 2 MAGIC Bruce Springsteen <G> COL/SBME 88697170602
14 5 3 4 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173412
15 10 20 10 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <G> INR/UMA 1744716
16 9 11 5 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <G> DCI/UMA 4759348
17 - NEW 17 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli UMA 1746897
18 28 22 1 DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3 UMA 1735252
19 - NEW 19 ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian WARNER 9362499285
20 13 59 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1707562
21 15 25 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P> WARNER 9362444772
22 16 8 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <G> EMI 5025192
23 11 38 4 INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P> IUS/UMA 1746177
24 14 83 1 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 88697075172
25 - NEW 25 UNBREAKABLE Backstreet Boys JVE/ISBME 88697173882
26 12 6 2 SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/IEMI 5063832
27 - NEW 27 V IS FOR VAGINA Puscifer RED/SBME 88697175512
28 18 33 5 GOOD MORNING REVIVAL Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SBME 88697074232
29 19 33 5 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P> ISLIUMA 1723781
30 - NEW 30 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison PDR/UMA 1749967
31 20 9 2 SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G> JAR/MGM WAIFSCDO010
32 24 7 3 TURN IT UP Shannon Noll <G> SBME 88697151862
33 29 26 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3 RPS/WAR 9362499984
34 23 36 14 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <G> ISLIUMA 1714211
35 25 6 11 IN OUR NATURE Jose Gonzalez SHOCK CTX352CD
36 38 4 36 HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus EMI 5014630
37 27 8 1 CURTIS 50 Cent <G> INR/UMA 1733404
38 - NEW 38 CHROME DREAMS I Neil Young RPS/WAR 9362499064
39 33 11 1 WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P> SBME 88697126542
40 - RE 39 LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G> Cvi GOTCD02
41 31 7 11 RIPE Ben Lee <G> INERTIA IR5226CD
42 22 117 1 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8 ATL/WAR 7567837525
43 30 8 21 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697144492
44 37 3 29 THE MOON LOOKED ON Clare Bowditch & The Feeding Set CAP/EMI 5093562
45 32 7 2 GRADUATION Kanye West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745502
46 - RE 11 LITTLE EVE Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697115772
47 42 2 42 NO MAN'S WOMAN Various DEW/UMA DEW90006
48 40 5 25 DYLAN Bob Dylan COL/SBME 88697114202
49 51 21 5 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 1735109
50 35 8 6 A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 5056602
51 - RE 51 MIXED BLOOD Gotye Cvi GOTCDO04
52 43 189 17 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
53 45 29 2 THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P> RCA/ISBME 88697037742
54 50 5 50 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn SBME 88697111632
55 58 21 1 THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P> RHI/WAR 8122799823
56 34 3 18 CRUEL GUARDS The Panics DEW/UMA DEW90004
57 54 5 53 PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording USM/UMA 1749084
58 - RE 37 BRAND NEW DAY Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC010
59 49 86 2 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4 COL/SBME 82876868112
60 36 2 36 THE BLACK AND WHITE ALBUM The Hives A&M/UMA 1747464
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61 53 13 1
62 46 19 4
63 39 2 39
64 44 4 6
65 41 4 38
66 47 5 9
67 57 24 5
* 68 - RE 6
* 69 - RE 7
70 65 206 1
71 68 5 39
72 62 117 1
73 55 5 14
74 52 12 6
75 74 13 4
76 64 8 15
77 - RE 1
78 59 78 1
79 - RE 4
80 73 15 5
81 - RE 9
82 66 7 55
83 61 3 41
84 67 29 38
85 92 45 2
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88 56 3 30
89 89 65 4
90 71 31 4
91 69 50 16
92 60 2 60
93 - RE 5
94 70 16 5
95 78 16 29
96 79 19 21

97 - RE 7
98 - RE 11
99 - NEW 99

100 100 19 6
These were in the top 100 last week:

72 3 43
76 71 2
77 2 46
80 47 2
81 4 24
82 82 2
83 105 2
84 1 84
85 16 11
86 2 68
87 63 1
88 9 7
90 1 90
91 5 59
93 1 93
94 4 53
95 27 4
96 2 85
97 6 24
98 16 28
99 13 18

TITLE Artist

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>

MY DECEMBER Kelly Clarkson <G>

NO WORLD FOR TOMORROW Coheed And Cambria
HORIZONS Parkway Drive

COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton

RHYME BOOK Scribe

IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P>
SAVIOUR KING Hillsong <G>

WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko <G>
BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

REVIVAL John Fogerty

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
GUNS BABES LEMONADE Muscles

SKIN Katie Noonan

THE KING Elvis Presley <G>

PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti

TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P>

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

MEMORIES & DUST Josh Pyke <G>

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2

EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's

SONGS OF MASS DESTRUCTION Annie Lennox
DAUGHTRY Daughtry

SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>2

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <P>
EXTREME BEHAVIOR Hinder <P>

CHASE THIS LIGHT Jimmy Eat World

LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <G>
KONVICTED Akon <P>

NOEL Josh Groban

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <P>
SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival
CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P>
THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <P>

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2
OBLIVION WITH BELLS Underworld

WHITE MOTH Xavier Rudd

TEN SONGS ABOUT LOVE Eran James

TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2

BRAVE Jennifer Lopez

THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2

WHITE CHALK PJ Harvey

REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3

ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4

LA CUCURACHA Ween

SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters <G>

PULL THE PIN Stereophonics

BACK TO BASICS Christina Aguilera <P>2

LIFELINE Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals <G>
CHANGE Sugababes

STEVE FORDE Steve Forde

THE ALCHEMY INDEX VOLS. | & II: FIRE & WATER Thrice
DEDICATED Renee Geyer

SLIDESHOWS Thirsty Merc <G>

THE MEANEST OF TIMES Dropkick Murphys

TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 3 Various

THE MAGIC OF BONEY M Boney M <G>

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley
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Co.

SBME
RCA/SBME
COL/SBME
SHOCK
UMA
MSH/WAR
AGM/UMA
HMA/SBME
DEW/UMA
EPI/SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
MSH/WAR
RCA/SBME
DCI/UMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
IVY/WAR
BPA/EMI
JVE/SBME
HWR/EMI
SBME
RCA/SBME
IUS/IUMA
RPS/WAR
UMA
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
RCA/SBME
UMA
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ABC/WAR
UMA
ACL/UMA
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
PIAS/WAR
UMA

HEAV/UMA
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
INR/IUMA
ISLIUMA
EPI/SBME
RR/WAR
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
V2/SHK
RCA/SBME
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA
ABC/WAR
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
MSH/WAR
DEW/UMA
ABC/WAR
SBME

EMI

Cat. No.
88697138682
88697069002
88697184062
RES068S
1746193
5144247312
1734584
HMACD206
DEW90008
499681.2
7230001
8383962
MODCDO065
5144230652
88697118042
4759349
3960072
9853178
VY050
PAR117
9224632
3813852
88697154522
82876888602
1706722
9362444272
9884987
1747541
1724571
88697037762
1714484
9362499295
3816320
5144224932
1800022
4766166
88697012062
C2K86290
PIASL014CD
1730779

1723505
82876830802
82796977542
1717390
1748217
E2K93535
RR83005
CTX363CD
82876888572
VVR1048562
88697105992
5056452
1747641
5144238712
VR478
5094972
5144204302
DEW900018
5101187282
82876893042
3952882
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 2 11 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA USUM70722806
2 1 10 1 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's EMI USHR10622325
3 5 10 3 HOOK ME UP (ALBUM VERSION) The Veronicas WARNER USWB10703135
4 3 9 2 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty WARNER USAT20703843
5 4 7 2 IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem SBME AUBMO00700609
6 6 12 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston SBME USSM10701781
7 8 7 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBME USAR10700353
8 17 2 8 APOLOGIZE Timbaland UMA USUM70722793
9 7 11 1 STRONGER Kanye West UMA USUM70741299
10 10 6 3 GIMME MORE Britney Spears SBME USJI10700609
11 28 28 6 UFO Sneaky Sound System MGM AUQK00600016
12 11 5 10 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders SBME AUBMO00700634
13 9 9 9 1973 James Blunt WARNER USAT20703782
14 16 13 7 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK  AUOY00700001
15 30 11 15 BETTER THAN John Butler Trio MGM USAT20700498
16 15 22 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY (PERSONAL) (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie UMA USUM70609115
17 12 12 10 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters SBME USRW30700007
18 14 12 14 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance WARNER USRE10602912
19 21 8 19 SUMMER LOVE Justin Timberlake SBME USJI10600503
20 13 7 13 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAKS OVER Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70700329
21 18 16 3 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna UMA USUM70734703
22 23 8 21 AYO TECHNOLOGY (ALBUM VERSION) [EXPLICIT] 50 Cent UMA USUM70735445
23 20 2 20 NO ONE Alicia Keys SBME USJAY0700187
24 - RIE 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair EMI AUEL00700001
25 19 22 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA USC7R0600007
26 22 25 1 THNKS FR TH MMRS (ALBUM VERSION) Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70700326
27 - RIE 22 PICTURES Sneaky Sound System MGM AUQK00600017
28 24 25 2 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM (ALBUM VERSION) Good Charlotte SBME USSM10607447
29 RIE 16 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please EMI AUOY10600001
30 - RIE 22 | LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System MGM AUQK00600010
31 42 3 21 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA USC7R0600016
32 25 9 22 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER USWB10701213
33 29 3 29 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (RADIO EDIT) Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand EMI DKUCAQ700015
34 33 2 33 ‘CUZ | CAN P!nk SBME USLF20600026
35 35 3 35 DON'T HOLD BACK (RADIO EDIT) The Potbelleez EMI AUVC00706314
36 34 3 34 MISERY Good Charlotte SBME USSM10607446
37 - RE 8 LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger UMA AUUM70700139
38 27 10 27 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.|.Am UMA USUM70745336
39 26 11 19 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5 UMA USUM70731561
40 NEW 40 WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke SBME AUBM00700323
41 NEW 41 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please EMI AUOY10700023
42 31 17 19 UMBRELLA (ALBUM VERSION) Rihanna UMA USUM70736771
43 32 7 18 DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez SBME USSM10703984
44 48 10 25 GIVE IT TO ME (ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) Timbaland UMA USUM70700995
45 - NEW 45 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System MGM AUQK00700033
46 37 7 27 OPEN YOUR EYES (ALBUM VERSION) Snow Patrol UMA GBUM70600352
47 - RE 2 20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc WARNER  AUWA00606100
48 36 14 11 REHAB (ALBUM VERSION) Amy Winehouse UMA GBUM70603730
49 49 1 49 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA USUM70743018
50 45 1 50 THE WAY | ARE (RADIO EDIT) Timbaland UMA USUM70734367
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW|HP | TI |[TW|LW|TW LW [TW|LW[TW|LW|TW|LW
1234: Feist UMA|67| - |67 1 | - | -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1]-
1973: James Blunt WAR|13|11|11| 9 [18]21|24|19|18(18]|23|14|30|21
20 GOOD REASONS: Thirsty Merc WAR|[S7 |71 4 |33 - | -|-|-|-[-[-]|-]-1/]-
ABOUT YOU NOW: Sugababes UMA|65|57 (57| 4 | - | - [49] - |-|-]|-1[49|-][-
APOLOGIZE: Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMAJ10| - |10 2 | - [ - | -|-[|-|-|-1-1-1-
AYO TECHNOLOGY: 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA|1413/10| 9 |8 |9 |17[12]9[9|10{9 |98
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Sean Kingston SBM|2 |2 |18 |1|1|2|2]|1]1]1]|1]|1]|1
BETTER THAN: The John Butler Trio MGM[27138|16 10| - | - | - | - | -|-|-[-|-|-
BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY: Fergie UMA|17 15| 1 |17]20|15|23|17|19|13|15|19|16|13
BLEED IT OUT: Linkin Park WAR|[3224|24| 8 [29]32[31|29|22(24|37[31|24|38
BULLET AND A TARGET: Bliss N Eso WAR|52| - |52 1 [38] - [13]| - [50|-|-[-|-]|-+
BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN'): T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBM |58 501822 |3131[35|36[29(30]|25[32|28|29
CAN'T TOUCH IT: Ricki-Lee SHK [21[22| 2 |13 |47[39|40|33| - |38[46]35[37|33
CANDYMAN: Christina Aguilera SBM[81160| 2 |30 - | -|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1-
CHAMPAGNE TASTE: CC Martini SHK|[68| - [68|1 | -|-]10) - |-|-[-]-]-]-
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA[80| - [80| 21 | - -|-|-[|-|-|-1-1-1-
CLOTHES OFF!!!: Gym Class Heroes WAR|87 52|11 14| - | - | - | -|-[49]-]-]-150
CREEPS, THE: Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand EMI|73|59|15 25| - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-1]-148
CREEPS, THE: Freaks EMI| - | - [82]3 |- |-[-[]-]-/[]-]49[48]| - | -
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM: Good Charlotte SBM|23|19| 2 |18 [19|22|22|18|21|16]|20[20|17 |12
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT: P!nk SBM|[77|53| 5 |17 - | - | - [47|-|-|-|-]"-1[46
DESTINATION CALABRIA: Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters EMI [43|32] 3 [ 2233|2647 [31]34(32(36(34(34|24
DO IT WELL: Jennifer Lopez SBM|35|26|18| 5 [22]|20|26|22|25[23]|29[26|29|18
DON'T FIGHT IT: The Panics UMA| - | - | - | - |- -|-1-1-[-1-1]-1/36]-
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Pothelleez EMI |26 (2726 | 4 |24|23]21[21]20{22]|18[22|25|40
DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL: Rogue Traders SBM|11|10/10| 5 [13|11|12|10|15(11|11|11|14|214
EVERYTHING: Michael Buble WAR|[75]58[19 (27| - | - | -|-|-[-[-|-]-1/-
F.R.E.S.H.: Scribe WAR|84|47|30| 8 [49]46| - |45(46(34]| - |- | - |25
FABULOUS: Cast Of High School Musical EMEJOL| - 912 | -] -] -|-]-|-]-1-1-1-
FAUNA & THE FLORA: Institut Polaire STO| - |- | -|-|-|-|-1-1-1-/-1-1]46|34
GET WHAT YOU WANT: Operator Please EMI |40 | - |40 | 1 (21| - | - | - |49 - |44]| - | -
GIMME MORE: Britney Spears SBM|7|6|3|4|6|4|5[4]|6|5]|4]4]|5]4
GIRLFRIEND: Avril Lavigne SBM|76169| 1 |31 | - | -|-|-[|-|-|-[-|-/[-
GIVE IT TO ME: Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake UMA[4944|16 30| - | - | - [ -|-|-|-|-|-1]-
GLAMOROUS: Fergie Feat. Ludacris UMA[72161] 2 |30 - | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1-1-
GOODBYE: Sneaky Sound System MGM|[33 36|33 | 4 [37|41|44|44(38[47]43[33]|40] -
GRACE KELLY: Mika UMA|83|55| 2 |34 - | -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1]-
HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007): Daft Punk EMI|82| - (81 | -|-|-[-|-|-|-]-|-1]-
HARD WAY, THE: Thirsty Merc WAR| - |86|63| 6 [43|49| - | - |- |- |34[45|- |-
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU: Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo UMA|71| - |72 1 [ - |- -|-]-|-+ - |-
HEY THERE DELILAH: Plain White T's EMI |5 |44 ]7]9|8|11|7|8|8|8|8]10]9
HOOK ME UP: The Veronicas WAR| 4 |5|14]6|4]6|1]5]|5|6|5]|5[4]5
HOW FAR WE'VE COME: Matchbox 20 WAR|[8 |7 |7 |7 [17]16[16|13|11[14]|16[15|12|15
HOW TO SAVE A LIFE: The Fray SBM|99180| 2 |42 - | - | -|-|-|-|-]|-|-1]-
| DON'T REMEMBER: Powderfinger UMA[89 734212 - | - | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1-
| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ: Che'Nelle Feat. Cham EMI |92 62|62 | 3 |30|25|37[32]33[28]|30[29 45|37
| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA: Will.l.Am UMA|2823|19| 7 [16]|19]29|24|16(21]|19[25|11|10
| LOVE IT: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 42193124 65| - | - | - | - -l- -]
I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR: Gummi Bear EMI |12 (1212 3 |5|5|8 |6 |4[4]|7|7|8]|6
IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP: Silverchair EMI |53 65|16 | 4 |46|42|38|38(43[46]39[42| - |45
IN THE BASEMENT: Jade MacRae SBM| - |-[60]4]-]-]-1]- -l -] - 142
IN THIS LIFE: Delta Goodrem SBM|3|3|1]|7|2|2|3[3][|3]|3]|2]|3]|2]2
INCONSOLABLE: Backstreet Boys SBM| - |82|43| 5 43150 |42 50| - |46] - | -
INNOCENT: Small Mercies SBM|100192138 |17 | - | - | - | - S l-l-0-]-
INTO THE NIGHT: Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBM|{6|8|6|4|7|7|9|8|7|7|6|6[6]|7
JOKER & THE THIEF: Wolfmother UMA|93181| 8 |53 - | -|-|-|-|-|-]-|-1]-
JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG: Operator Please EMI [29|43]12 (1425|3627 [41]31]42]27[38]32|35
KISS YOUR MAMA!: Vanessa Amorosi UMA|[6439[15| 8 |39[34|36|26|44[33|35[24|44|36
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW |[LW| HP | TI [TW|LW|TW |LW|TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT: Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand EMI| 16 [17] 16 | 3 [10(13|14| 9 [14|10|14|10|21|22
LITTLE WONDERS: Rob Thomas WAR| 63 [56]20 |29 - |- | -[-|-|-|-|-|-1|-
LOST AND RUNNING: Powderfinger UMA[ 46 [67] 5 [25)-|-|-[-|-|-|-|-|1-1|-
LOUD: Shannon Noll SBM| 48 33| 3 | 9 |41|33|34|28|40|35|31|36/39|32
LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING: Ben Lee INE | 56 |40 18 |13 |- |- | - |40(48|44| - |- |- | -
LOVE TODAY: Mika UMA| 24 18] 3 [15]23|18|20|15)|28|20|22|17|19|17
LOVESTONED /| THINK SHE KNOWS: Justin Timberlake SBM| 62 [45] 11 (17 |- |- | - [48|-|-|-|-|-|-
MISERY BUSINESS: Paramore WAR| 94 |72 65 |13 -
NEVER AGAIN: Kelly Clarkson SBM| 74 (48] 5 |23 -
NO LONGER THERE: The Cat Empire EMI| 90 [63] 12 | 8 43
NO ONE: Alicia Keys SBM| 37 [ - |37 (1 [-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1/|-
NOT ME: Amy Pearson SBM| 47 (37|37 | 2 |26/30|39|35/30/43|24|28|33|31
NOW THAT YOU GOT IT: Gwen Stefani UMA| 50 (41|37 | 5 |42|38|43|3937|36/32|37|27|28
ONE MINUTE: Kelly Clarkson SBM| 86 [66] 36 | 6 |45/37|41|34| - | - |48]|41| - |49
OPEN YOUR EYES: Snow Patrol UMA[ 59 [-[59 |1 |-]-]-]-~- -l-- -
OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT: Kisschasy EMI| 70 [49] 10 |21 48
OTHERS, THE: TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor SBM| 95 | - |10 |32 -
PICTURES: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 39 [79]19 |48 - -|-[-|-|-|-|-|1-1|-
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM| 20 (14| 10 | 8 |34|27|28|20|26|27|17|23|22|23
REHAB: Amy Winehouse UMAI 60 [ -]60 2 [-]-|-|-|-|-|-|-"1-/|-
SAME GIRL: R. Kelly & Usher SBM| 85 51|47 | 8 | - |48]| - |50 - |39| - |43] - |47
SEXYBACK: Justin Timberlake SBM| 79 [70] 1 (64 |- |- |-|-|-|-|-|-1-/|-
SHUT UP AND DRIVE: Rihanna UMA| 18 [16] 4 | 9 |15|12|18|14|17|17|12|13|15|16
SNAKESKIN: Gyroscope WAR| 30 | - |30 | 1 (27| - |7 |- |27|-[41|-|7]-
SOFT NOVEMBER: Angelas Dish SBM| 51 |- |51 |1 6 -
SONG FOR MUTYA: Groove Armada SBM| 96 6824 | 9 |-|-|-|-|-|-|-1|47|-]|-
SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME: Akon UMA| 34 (30|30 | 2 |14|17|30|23|24|26|21|16/20|19
SORRY: Small Mercies SBM| 54 | - |54 | 1|48 - |42| - |12 - |40| - |- | -
SOUND OF FREEDOM: Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat Dollarman & Gary Pine EMI| 98 [54|22 [14 |- |- |- |-|-]-]|- 47
STRAIGHT LINES: Silverchair EMI| 22 [42] 1 [34|-[-|-|-|-|-]-]-150]-
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA| 9 [9] 2 [11)11|10|15|1113|19|9 |12|13|11
TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER, THE: Fall Out Boy UMA| 25 21|17 | 6 |36/24|32|27|32|31|33/30/23|30
TEENAGERS: My Chemical Romance WAR| 19 20| 16 | 9 |28]28|25[25|23|25|26|21|26|26
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI| 66 [ - | 66 | 1 (44| - [48] - |- |- [47] - [41] -
THNKS FR TH MMRS: Fall Out Boy UMA[ 36 (28] 3 |21 |- |- | -[-|-|-|-|-|-1|-
THROW IT ON ME: Timbaland Feat. The Hives UMA| 97 (84|50 [1350/45| - |4935|40| - |50|35|44
UFO: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 15 [35]| 11 [27 |- | - | - | - |45] - |42] - |49] -
UMBRELLA: Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA| 38 (29| 1 |23 - |47| - |46]41|45|45|40| - |39
WAKE UP CALL: Maroon 5 UMA| 41 [31] 19 | 9 |40/4046|3739|37|50/39/38|42
WALL TO WALL: Chris Brown SBM| 45 (34| 21 | 8 |32|29|33|3036/29|28)|27|31|27
WAY | ARE, THE: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA| 1 (1] 1|7 )3|3|4|1]|2]|2|3]|2]|3]|3
WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND: Justin Timberlake SBM| 88 [74] 3 |33 -
WHAT I'VE DONE: Linkin Park WAR| 61 (4613 |26 -] -|-[-|-|-|-|-|-1|-
WHAT TIME IS IT?: High School Musical Cast EMI | 78 [64] 20 |11 [35(35|45|43|47[41|38[44[43|41
WHEN YOU'RE GONE: Avril Lavigne SBM| 31 25| 4 [14)12|14|19|1610|15|13|1818|20
WHERE | STOOD: Missy Higgins EMI | 55 [75] 10 |13 | - (50| - | - [42|48| - | - |- | -
WORDS: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM| 44 | - |43 |15 -]
YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT: Various UMA| 69 |- |69 1
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QId | S.A. | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW[HP | TI [TW[LW|TW LW |TW[LW|TW|LW|TW[LW
50 CENT: Curtis UMA|37[27]| 1 [8(39]|28| - |35|33]|25|35[25|33|28
AKON: Konvicted UMA|91[69]|16(50| - | - | - | -|-|-|-[-[-1]-
BACKSTREET BOYS: Unbreakable SBM|25| - [25| 1 (23| - |20 - [32] - |21 - |41] -
BLASKO, SARAH: What The Sea Wants, The Sea Will Have UMAI69| - [ 7 (30 - [-|-|-[-|-[-[-1-1]-
BLUNT, JAMES: All The Lost Souls WAR[7[3|1|7|7|3]|6[3[8|3]|11]4]10]4
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR|42[22| 1 |117] - |29]42|25|30|16|44|23]39|30
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli UMA|17| - (17| 1 |14| - |18 - [20] - |24 - |26] -
BOWDITCH, CLARE: The Moon Looked On EMI [44]37|29| 3 |46|41[33|24|50|44(34|27]| - | -
BROOKS & DUNN: Cowboy Town SBM|54[50|50 (5| - |44| - | - [35]30 - [ -[-]-
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|33[29| 1 |26(33[26|36 |28 |25]|26(42|34| - [40
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Grand National MGM| 6 [21] 1 [32]6 22| 9 |31]|6|18|6 [32]6 |17
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions SBM|97| - | 7|35 - | -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-+
CASH, JOHNNY: Essential Johnny Cash SBM|98| - [11(68] - [ - | - | -[-|-[-[-|-]-~
CAT EMPIRE, THE: So Many Nights EMI [26]12| 2 | 6 |28]|13|31|14|24]|14|28[17|18| 5
CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS: Choir Of Hard Knocks UMA|96|79(21 (19| - [ - | - | -[-|-1|-|-|-]-
CLAPTON, ERIC: Complete Clapton UMA|65(41(38 |4 | - [43] - |43 - |35] - |39] - |37
CLARKSON, KELLY: My December SBM|62[46| 4 [19] - |45| - |39 - |48(38|42| - | -
COHEED & CAMBRIA: No World For Tomorrow SBM[63]39]39| 2| - |35| - |34 - |40 -[-|-]-
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA|95|78(29(16] - [ - | - | -[-|-[-|-]-145
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI 720162 1 127 - [ - | - | - | -[-|-[-|-]-
CROWDED HOUSE: Time On Earth EMIf77] - [ 226 - |- | -|-|-[-|-[-|-]-
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana 2 / Meet Miley Cyrus EMI [36]38[36 |4 |29(32[43|41|40(33]| - [44] - | -
DAUGHTRY: Daughtry SBM|84(6738[29| - | - | - | -|-|-|-[-[-1]-
DYLAN, BOB: Dylan SBM|48[40(25| 5 |45(37| - |40[49]39| - | - |32]32
EAGLES, THE: Long Road Out Of Eden UMA| 1| -1 |1(2|-|1|-(f1]-[|2|-]|1]-
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA|23|11] 4 [38]24|12|21|12|22|13|22|12|20|11
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA|20|13| 1 |59]21|15|29|19(19]|15|14|10|15]|12
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR|52 |43 |17 (189 - [50|47 |37 (42| - | - |37] - |39
FOGERTY, JOHN: Revival UMA|71(68|39[5 |- |- | -|-145]-|-[-]-149
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM|10| 4 [ 1|6 (114 )12/ 4[9]4]9[3]|7]3
FURTADO, NELLY: Loose UMA|89(89| 4 (65| - |- | -|-|-|-|-[-[-1]1-
GONZALEZ, JOSE: In Our Nature SHK|35|25[11| 6 |38/19[35|26|46(31[32]21|30/|20
GOOD CHARLOTTE: Good Morning Revival SBM|28|18| 5 [33]32(21)32|22(27]|17|26|13]|24|16
GOODREM, DELTA: Delta SBM{2|1|1[2|1|1|2]|1]|2]|1|1f1]2]1
GOTYE: Like Drawing Blood CVI [40| - |39[28|42| - |39| - |41] - |46] - |38] -
GOTYE: Mixed Blood CVI|51[ - |50 |5 (49| -145] - |-|-|-|-|-]-
GROBAN, JOSH: Noel WAR[92[60160 |2 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-[-[-1-
HIGGINS, MISSY: On A Clear Night EMI [12]26| 1 |27]12|25[13|27|15|29[13|28|12|36
HILLSONG: Saviour King SBM|68| - [6 |12 - |- -|-[-]-[-|-]1-1]-
HINDER: Extreme Behavior UMA|87(63| 1 (38| -|-|-|-|-|-/|-/48]-]-
HIVES, THE: The Black And White Album UMA|60(36]|36[ 2| - |40|50]29| - | - | - [31]43]29
JIMMY EAT WORLD: Chase This Light UMA|88(56(30 |3 |- [-|-|44|-]-]-|41]-]-
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Spirit Of The Bush WAR[94[70| 5 [16] - | - | - | - [-|-|-[-[-1]-
KILLERS, THE: Sam's Town UMA|85(92| 2 [45] - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-[-1-
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBMI90| 724 |31 - |- -|-|-]-[-|-1-1]-
KINGSTON, SEAN: Sean Kingston SBM|43[30] 21| 8 |44|38| - |[50(31]|20|30(22|35]21
KISSCHASY: Hymns For The Nonbeliever EMI[8073[ 5 [15) - [ - | -|-|-[-|-[-|-1]-
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: The Best Damn Thing SBM|53[45| 2 |29] - 46| - |47 - |38 - |43] - |47
LEE, BEN: Ripe INE [41(31]11|7 |40({24|41|30|39|32[45|36(42|38
LEITH, DAMIEN: Where We Land SBM|39(33]| 1 [11|3636|44|33]43]|41|31[20|36]27
LENNOX, ANNIE: Songs Of Mass Destruction SBM|[83|61|41|3 |- 49| - |- |-|-|-|-|-]-
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR[21|15]| 1 [25|3018|23|20|13|11|18(14|14|8
MAROON 5: It Won't Be Soon Before Long UMA|67|57| 5|24 - | - | - | - |-|45]-|[-[46|44
MATCHBOX 20: Exile On Mainstream WAR| 4|2 |1 |5[|5[2|4|2|3]|2]|4]2]4]2
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SBM|70(65]| 1 (206 - | - | - | - | -|49|-[-[-]-
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA|29[19| 5 [33|37]27|24|17|34]23|19(15|31|25
MILLER-HEIDKE, KATE: Little Eve SBM|46] - |11[8 |48 - |49| - |38] - [36] - |- |-
MORRISON, VAN: Still On Top - The Greatest Hits UMA|30| - [30| 1|31 - |34 - (28] - |37 - |44] -
MUSCLES: Guns Babes Lemonade UMA|73|55[14 |5 | - [47| - | - [-|-[-|-|-1]-~
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: The Black Parade WAR[86(75] 3 [53] - |- | -[-|-|-|-1-[-1-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|[HP| TI [TW[LW|[TW LW |TW|LW|TW[LW|[TW[LW
NOLL, SHANNON: Turn It Up SBM |32 (24| 3 |7 [27[17|37[21|36[27[47|33]|40|33
NOONAN, KATIE: Skin WAR|74 (52| 6 [12] - | - | - [46| - [-|-[46] -] -
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM |24 [14| 1 |83|22|14|27|16|21]12|20]11|23|18
PANICS, THE: Cruel Guards UMA |56 (34|18 |3 | - [39] - |38 - |46 - | - [22]13
PARKWAY DRIVE: Horizons SHK |64 |44 |6 | 4| - [42] - | - | - |47 - |40[47[31
PAVAROTTI, LUCIANO: Pavarotti Forever UMA |76 |64|15|8 | - | - R
PLAIN WHITE T'S: Every Second Counts EMI |82[66 (557 -[-|-|-|-|-[-1-/[-1-
POTTS, PAUL: One Chance SBM |61(53| 1 (13| -|-|-[-|-[-]41|35]|- |48
POWDERFINGER: Dream Days At The Hotel Existence UMA |18 (28| 1 [22]19|30|22|36|14]24|15]29[13|35
PRESLEY, ELVIS: The King SBM|75(7414 (13| - [ - | - [-|-[-[-[-|-1]-
PUSCIFER: V Is For Vagina SBM 27| - |27 1 [26] - |25] - |29 - [17] - |25
PYKE, JOSH: Memories & Dust WAR | 79 4018 - | - - -1-[-1-1-1-
RICKI-LEE: Brand New Day SHK[58| - 1377 -|-|-|-|-[-1-1-|-1-
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA |49 51| 5 |21|50| - | 46| - [48] - |43]|38|49|46
ROGUE TRADERS: Better In The Dark SBM|14[5 |4 |3|16|6 (14| 6 |18]5 |12 7 |16]9
ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM |59 (49| 2 |86] - | - | - |45|47|37[33]45] - |50
RUDD, XAVIER: White Moth UMA [100/200| 6 |29] - | - | - | - [-[|-|-|-|-|-
SANTANA: Ultimate Santana SBM| 9|6 |6|2|8|5[|10]9|10[7|10{6|8]7
SCRIBE: Rhyme Book WAR| 66|47 9 [5 |- 48] - | - |- [34]-]-|50]|41
SILVERCHAIR: Young Modern EMI |11 (48] 1 [31|10| - | 8 [49[11(43] 7 |50|11]42
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 5 [17 |5 |47] 4 |16| 5 |13|5|21|5|16|5 |14
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA |78 (591 |78 - |- -|-|-|-[-|1-[-1]-+
SOUNDTRACK: Hairspray UMA|16| 9 | 5 |11|15| 7 |15| 7 [23[ 8 |27] 9 |28|24
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 2 EMI |22 |16 4 [8]13[10]|28|18|26]19(29|24(37|34
SOUNDTRACK: Priscilla Queen Of The Desert: The Musical UMA |57 |54|53[5|- |- (17|20 -] -|-|-|"-]-
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Blackout SBM| 3 [ -3 [1[3[-|3[-[4[-[3]-13]-
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: Magic SBM|13| 7 |2 |4|18|8|12]| 5 |16]10(25] 8 [19]10
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EMI |50 [35]| 6 [ 8 |43|33| - [48| - [42]50(18|45]23
TANKIAN, SERJ: Elect The Dead WAR|19| - |19[1|20| - [19| - [17[ - |16] - |21] -
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA|15[10/10/20|17|11|16]11|12]9 [23]19[17]15
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM|8[8]1(60[/9[9|7[8|7|6[8[5[9]6
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified SBM|8L[ - 984 -[-|-[-|-[-[-[-1-1]-
TRAVELING WILBURYS, THE: The Traveling Wilburys Collection WAR|55|58[ 1 [21) - [ -] - | -[-]-148|47]48|43
UNDERWORLD: Oblivion With Bells WAR[99| - |99 [ 2| -|-[|-[-[-[-[-[-1-1]1-
URBAN, KEITH: Love, Pain & The Whole Crazy Thing EMI|93| - [5(33] -[-|-|-[-]-*
VARIOUS: No Man's Woman UMA |47 [42 42| 2 |41|31[40|42| - |50| -] -[-]-
WAIFS, THE: Sun Dirt Water MGM|31(20] 2 |9 |25[20|38|23|37|22|39|30(27[19
WEST, KANYE: Graduation UMA |45(32| 2 | 7 [47[34|48[32|44[28] - [49]34]|26
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA[34[23/14|36(34|23[30]|15| - [36/40]26[29]|22
YOUNG, NEIL: Chrome Dreams || WAR|38| - [38[1)35[-]26| - |-|-[49]-[-]-

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QId | SA. | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW[HP| TI | TW |LW|TW|LW [TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2007 UMA[ 1|1 ]1]9|1 111 f1]1]1]1]1]1
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Vol 10 EMI|[2]|2]|2|3|2]|2]|2]|2]|2]|5]|3[3]2]3
VARIOUS: Now Spring 2007 EMI[3 (|3 [2]7|3 4|4 |4[3]|3[4]|5]|3]4
VARIOUS: Skitz Mix Vol 27 MRA| 4[4 [4]2|-|-|5[5]|4]2[2|2]|4]2
VARIOUS: Bigger Better Power Ballads II EMI|5]5|4[3|5|3[3]|3[5]4]-]|-1]-
VARIOUS: R&B Gold 3 UMA| 66 (6|3 |4 |5|-|-]|-]-]5[4]|5
VARIOUS: The Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs Vol. 3 EMI| 78|64 -|-|-1-[-1-|1-|-1]-
VARIOUS: Maximum Bass 4 EMI|8 7|28
VARIOUS: Housework Songs II: Spring Clean EMI[9]9]3]9
VARIOUS: Video Hits - 20 Years Of Australian Hits EMI|10] - |10] 1
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1  INTHIS LIFE Delta Goodrem <G> SBME 88697171922
2 2 6 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
3 3 5 3  DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
4 7 27 1  UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
5 4 13 1  CANTTOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO11
6 13 34 1  STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD62
7 5 4 5 DON'THOLD BACK The Pothelleez VIC/EMI VG12063CD
8 10 10 4  BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT012
9 14 14 2  JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIRIEMI 5020072
10 - NEW 10  SNAKESKIN Gyroscope WEA/WAR 5144245722
11 8 4 8  GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHAMGM  WHACKO7
12 - RIE 3  PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO05
13 - NEW 13  GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
14 RIE 8 ILOVEIT Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO03
15 RIE 10  WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697113032
16 19 25 1  LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger UMA 1734116
17 9 2 9  NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
18 6 9 1  LOUD Shannon Noll SBME 88697151872
19 NEW 19  SOFT NOVEMBER Angelas Dish BNM/SBME ~ BNMO0001
20 NEW 20  BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu LIB/WAR LIBSP9257.2
Choir
Albums
TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1  DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> COL/SBME 88697171932
2 4 45 2 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM WHACKO04X
3 6 32 1  GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2 JAR/IMGM JBT011X
4 17 31 1  YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD63
5 8 27 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD70SP
6 2 3 1 BETTERIN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173412
7 9 22 1 DREAMDAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3  UMA 1735252
8 3 6 1  SOMANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5063832
9 5 9 1  SUNDIRT WATER The Waifs <G> JAR/IMGM WAIFSCD010
10 7 7 1  TURNIT UP Shannon Noll <G> SBME 88697151862
11 11 11 1 WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P> SBME 88697126542
12 - RE 12 LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G> Cvi GOTCDO02
13 10 7 3 RIPEBenLee<G> INERTIA IR5226CD
14 14 3 9  THE MOON LOOKED ON Clare Bowditch & The Feeding Set CAP/EMI 5093562
15 - RE 3  LITTLE EVE Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697115772
16 15 2 15  NOMAN'S WOMAN Various DEW/UMA DEW90006
17 13 8 2  ABOOKLIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 5056602
18 -NEW 18 MIXED BLOOD Gotye CVvi GOTCDO04
19 12 3 4  CRUEL GUARDS The Panics DEW/UMA DEW90004
20 20 4 18  PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The USM/UMA 1749084

Original Cast Recording
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

Singles
W LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
2 2 5 1 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
3 3 3 3 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummi Bear EMI GUMMICDO001
4 8 26 2 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO06
5 4 3 4 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
6 5 13 1 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLIC011
7 6 4 5 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VIC/IEMI VG12063CD
8 14 36 4 PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO05
9 15 67 5 I LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO03
10 7 22 1 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
11 9 17 2 LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 88697093362
12 11 25 2 THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5052
13 - NEW 13 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk VIRIEMI EMIDDO0771246
14 13 33 1 WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G> JVE/SBME 88697057992
15 18 33 1 THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor <G> SBME 88697079332
16 12 9 4 SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada SBME 88697157382
17 10 14 3 SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5082
18 16 53 2 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5077
19 20 10 10 ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles MOD/UMA  MODCDS042
20 19 60 1 I DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 1706281
21 17 5 13  THE CREEPS Freaks EMI ZIP035CD
2 2 62 1 CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G> WEA/WAR 5101143282
23 22 58 1 ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5076
24 24 17 6 NYC BEAT Armand Van Helden LIB/IWAR LIB18CD
25 - RIE 1 FLAUNT IT TV Rock Feat. Seany B <P>2 SBME 82876806702
Albums
W LW T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697190732
2 4 64 1 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO04X
3 1 3 1 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173412
4 2 3 2 CHILLOUT SESSIONS VOL 10 Various MOS/EMI MOSAQ75
5 3 2 3 SKITZ MIX VOL 27 Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5464
6 5 8 1 MAXIMUM BASS 4 Various MOS/EMI MOSAQ73
7 6 12 1 ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS Various <G> MOS/EMI MOSAQ72
8 - RIE 7 MIXED BLOOD Gotye CvI GOTCD04
9 7 104 1 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4 COL/SBME 82876868112
10 9 24 1 SESSIONS 4 Various MOS/EMI MOSA069
11 8 6 5 HOUSEXY SPRING 07 Various MOS/EMI MOSAQ74
12 1 6 3 WILD GOLD VOL 5 Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5457
13 10 5 1 GUNS BABES LEMONADE Muscles MOD/UMA  MODCDO065
14 12 4 9 4PLAY VOL. 7 (MIXED BY JIMMY Z) Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5461
15 - NEW 15 OBLIVION WITH BELLS Underworld PIAS/IWAR  PIASL014CD
16 14 52 2 HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <P> COL/SBME 88697160252
17 13 3 1 AUDIO RIOT Various RED/SBME 88697182752
18 15 10 5 HED KANDI: THE MIX 2007 Various HK/EMI HKACD002
19 NEW 19 GODSKITCHEN SUMMER RUSH! Various CSR/MRA CSRCD5462
20 17 18 2 WE ARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers VIRIEMI 3949272
21 16 14 1 ONELOVE - SMASH YOUR STEREO Various RED/SBME 88697126562
22 18 13 4 DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts INERTIA SIB002
23 20 4 17 ROBYN Robyn MOD/UMA MODCDO074
24 21 14 4 PLACES LIKE THIS Architecture In Helsinki SHOCK SY003
25 19 12 5 WILD WEEKENDS VOL 4 MIXED BY JUDGE JULES & SMASH N GRAB CSR/MRA CSRCD5447
Various
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <G> INR/UMA 1741877
2 2 8 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697162412
3 - NEW 3 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INR/UMA  00602517513075
4 3 9 2 AYOTECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
5 4 17 1  BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 ASM/UMA 1740917
6 5 7 5 |GOTIT FROM MY MAMA Will.LAm INRIUMA 1747276
7 8 2 7 SORRY,BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
8 6 5 5 DOITWELL Jennifer Lopez EPI/SBME 88697169072
9 7 23 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJ/UMA 1735490
10 9 8 5  WALLTOWALL Chris Brown SBME 88697125692
11 11 30 4  GIVEIT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin INR/UMA 1732202
Timberlake
12 10 5 9 NOWTHAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INR/UMA 1747456
13 - NEW 13 BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu  LIB/WAR  LIBSP9257.2
Choir
14 13 22 5 BUYUADRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBME 88697160692
15 - NEw 15  HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA  00602517523944
16 16 30 1 GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P> INRIUMA 1727218
17 18 51 3  SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
18 12 8 8 F.R.E.S.H. Scribe WEA/WAR 5144238032
19 14 8 12  SAMEGIRLR. Kelly & Usher JVE/SBME 88697125662
20 15 14 4  CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes FBR/WAR 7567899758
21 17 3 16 |FELLINLOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham CAP/EMI 5047182
22 19 13 9 THROWIT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives INR/UMA 1743068
23 20 37 1  THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P> INR/UMA 1724449
24 - NEW 24 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/UMA  00602517463806
25 21 18 3  DON'TMATTER Akon UMA 1733119
26 22 30 3 ALLGOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P>  GEF/UMA 1714266
27 24 52 1 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P> UMA 1713047
28 30 51 1 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I. <P> JVE/SBME 88697032502
29 23 20 4  LIKE THIS Kelly Rowland Feat. Eve COL/SBME 88697081722
30 29 48 2  SAYITRIGHT Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1717580
31 25 6 15 INTHE BASEMENT Jade MacRae ROA/SBME 301414-2
32 27 29 1 BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G> COL/SBME 88697091242
33 31 52 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 88697025082
34 33 61 1  SOS Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 9856063
35 26 49 3  FERGALICIOUS Fergie <G> A&GM/UMA 1717620
36 32 59 1 MANEATER Nelly Furtado <G> GEF/UMA 1707759
37 28 28 6 BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo DFJ/UMA 1732580
38 35 70 1 PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1700602
39 36 37 2 |WANNA LOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg <G> UMA 1718872
40 - NEW 40  FACEIT Phrase UMA 1748965
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TITLE: Artist

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3
TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <G>
THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2

CURTIS 50 Cent <G>

SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston

GRADUATION Kanye West <G>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>

RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 7 Various

RHYME BOOK Scribe

LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

KONVICTED Akon <P>

THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G>
THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2
MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6

PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3

BURN CITY Pegz

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4

EPIPHANY T-Pain

SMOOTH: ESSENTIAL SOUL + R&B CLASSICS Various
KALA M.LA.

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P>

SONGS ABOUT GIRLS Will.ILAm

100 DAYS 100 NIGHTS Sharon Jones & The Dap-Kings
WHAT'S HAPPENING Katalyst

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2

THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P>

B'DAY Beyonce <P>

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G>

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3
ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4

THE SIGNAL Urthboy

LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West <P>
REFLECTIONS: A RETROSPECTIVE Mary J. Blige
INTRODUCING JOSS STONE Joss Stone
TROUBLE Akon <G>

ULTIMATE VICTORY Chamillionaire

BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo

DOUBLE UP R. Kelly

EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P>
CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown <G>
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Co.
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
A&M/UMA
INR/UMA
EPI/SBME
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/UMA
WSM/WAR
MSH/WAR
GEF/UMA
UMA
OBESE
INR/UMA
INI/UMA
A&M/UMA
OBESE
RCA/SBME
JVE/SBME
EMI
XL/INE
OBESE
INR/UMA
FUSE
INV/INE
INR/UMA
INI/UMA
COL/SBME
CPT/EMI
INR/UMA
A&M/UMA
ELEF/INE
DFJ/UMA
GEF/UMA
VIR/EMI
INI/UMA
UMA
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
IUS/UMA
JVE/SBME

Cat. No.
82876880622
1744716
1707562
1733404
88697144492
1745502
1735109
5144226162
5144247312
1724571
1714484
OBRO51
1717390
9837242
9841025
OBR054
07863680372
88697087192
5059702
XLCD281
OBR042
1747675
DAPQ12CDSP
INVCD031
4935442
9880390
88697083922
3717392
9889084
9860637
ACE032
9853447
1717881
3896532
9836620
1731498
1725648
88697085372
9887202
82876768202
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 12 1 HEATER (Original mix) Samim HUS/EMI
2 2 11 1 DON'T HOLD BACK (Malente / Pot La More / Drive / Totally Random / Original mix) The Potbelleez ~ VIC/EMI
3 3 20 3 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (Fedde Le Grand mix) Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand HUS/EMI
4 6 6 4 \é\{LTeI;IuI;VERY HEARTBEAT (Tong & Spoon / Steve Angello / Punks Jump Up mix) Robyn Feat. MOD/UMA
5 4 6 4 LET IT GO (Axwell / Original mix) Dirty South VICIEMI
6 5 7 4 BAD GIRL (AT NIGHT) (The Rascals / Nick Galea / Acid Jacks mix) Dave Spoon Feat. Lisa Maffia RED/SBME
7 8 25 1 AUTO_MA'_I'IC MACHINE [ELECTRICITY] (Vandalism / Original mix) Sgt. Slick & Pitch Dark Feat. VIC/EMI
Abigail Bailey
8 13 6 8 THE SALMON DANCE (Glimmers / Herve / Crookers mix) Chemical Brothers EMI
9 7 11 7 SHOW ME LOVE (Safari mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez ONE/SBME
LIKE THIS LIKE THAT (Drive / Mic Newman / Navajo & Lorne Padman / Alex Gaudino & Jason
10 10 4 10 Rooney mix) SE:SA Fe(at. Sharon Phillips J VIC/EMI
11 16 4 11 BOOMBACLART (Original mix) Klaus Hill HUS/EMI
12 19 3 12 BRING THE NOISE 2007 (Benny Benassi / Ferry Corsten mix) Public Enemy CSRIMRA
13 14 13 13 ALL ABOUT HOUSEMUSIC (Peter Gelderblom / Drive mix) Noir VIC/EMI
14 25 4 14 LET GO (TV Rock mix) Paul Van Dyk LIB/WAR
15 11 7 8 SET THE SUN (Klaas mix) Attack Attack HUS/EMI
16 20 4 16 BUMP UGLIES (Original mix) Bass Kleph VAC/XXX
17 17 6 13 SKITZO DANCER (Justice / Nick Galea & Matt Nugent / TV Rock & Dirty South mix) Scenario Rock RED/SBME
18 15 17 1 SHAKE & POP (Tommy Trash / Aston Shuffle mix) Green Velvet HUS/EMI
19 12 24 5 | FOUND YOU (Remode mix) Axwell HUS/EMI
20 9 17 1 | WANT YOUR SOUL (TV Rock / Tommy Trash mix) Armand Van Helden LIB/WAR
21 21 6 21 WILD STRAWBERRIES (Original / Extended mix) Pnau ETC/EMI
2 . NEW 2 Isosgr(?:bﬁj_sTPﬁ)LWAYs KILL (JFKK / Stafford Brothers / The Heat / Chris Fraser mix) Dan Le Sac TNTIMRA
23 24 15 9 CANTO DELLA LIBERTA (Vandalism / Mark Pellegrini mix) Tribal Kings vs 3rd Face VIC/EMI
24 50 2 24 WET N WILD (Original mix) K.L.M. XXX
25 22 5 22 HARDER BETTER FASTER STRONGER (Deadmau5 mix) Daft Punk XXX
26 29 10 13 LICKY (Sebastien Leger / Herve mix) Larry Tee Feat. Princess Superstar TNT/MRA
27 18 9 12 | DON'T THINK THAT YOU KNOW (Electro Funk Lovers / mrTimothy mix) mrTimothy HUS/EMI
28 - NEW 28 ELECTRIC BLUE (Club mix) Cicada HUS/EMI
29 23 8 17 MERRYMAKING AT MY PLACE (Deadmau5 mix) Calvin Harris RED/SBME
30 43 21 4 D.AN.C.E. (Mstrkrft / Radio mix) Justice WARNER
31 39 8 14 QUARTER (Mic Newman mix) Mason VIC/EMI
32 - NEW 32 FLEX (Dave Spoon mix) Dizzee Rascal INERTIA
33 37 3 33 PULL MY TRIGGER (Polyfonik mix) Firefox XXX
34 - NEW 34 HUSTLER (Armand Van Helden mix) Simian Mobile Disco XXX
35 35 2 35 FACES OF METH (Original mix) Nick Coleman XXX
36 - NEW 36 THE LITTLE THINGS (Dub 1 mix) Nick Galea XXX
37 31 24 8 CARRY ME AWAY (Aston Shuffle mix) Chris Lake Feat. Emma Hewitt HUS/EMI
38 48 9 36 PARTY ANIMAL (Original mix) Mark Knight HUS/EMI
39 - NEW 39 VENUS (Original mix) Sebastien Leger XXX
40 27 5 26 LET'S DANCE (Peter Gelderblom / Dabruk & Klein / Radio mix) Hi_Tack CSR/MRA
41 - NEW 41 THE NIKE SONG (Original mix) Ron Carroll XXX
42 - NEW 42 LOVE SWEET SOUND (Original mix) Groove Armada EMI
13 ! 2 9 POINT ‘N' CLAP (RobKAY / Matty Martinez / The Method / Original mix) Elroy & Tom Piper Feat. BAM/XXX
Gabrielle Abela
44 28 5 22 RIDE THE STORM (Main mix) Carl Kennedy vs. M.Y.N.C. Project Feat. Roachford HUS/EMI
45 33 12 8 GOODBYE (Heat / Goodwill mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
46 38 14 19 UMBRELLA (Original mix) Angello & Ingrosso HUS/EMI
47 30 9 20 KISS YOUR MAMA! (Tommy Trash mix) ? UMA
48 44 4 44 CALL OF THE CROW (Dopamine mix) Frew XXX
49 40 3 40 LATRONICA (Dave Spoon mix) Dave Lee XXX
50 49 7 32 STRONGER (Original mix) Kanye West UMA
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

Singles
TW LW TI HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 ANGELAS DISH Soft November SBME BNM0001
2 -NEW 2 BLISS N ESO FEAT. CONNECTIONS ZULU CHOIR Bullet And  WAR LIBSP9257.2
A Target
3 -NEW 3 AMY WINEHOUSE Rehab UMA 00602517098060
4 - NEW 4 FAKER This Heart Attack EMI 5097082
5 -NEW 5 FEIST 1234 UMA 00602498496022
6 -NEW 6 CC MARTINI Champagne Taste SHOCK  PUBLIC013
7 -NEW 7  THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Fabulous EMI EMIDD0317335
8 1 3 1  CHE'NELLE FEAT. CHAM | Fell In Love With The DJ EMI 5047182
9 2 13 1 PARAMORE Misery Business WAR 7567899763
10 -NEW 10 SOULJA BOY TELL 'EM Crank That UMA 00602517463806
11 4 1 1 MUSCLES Ice Cream / Sweaty UMA MODCDS042
12 3 5 2  FREAKS The Creeps EMI ZIP035CD
13 -NEW 13  THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL | Don't Dance EMI EMIDD0733936
14 -NEW 14  THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL You Are The Music In EMI 05099950785452
Me
15 -NEW 15 THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Gotta Go My Own EMI EMIDD0734030
Way
16 -NEW 16 ERAN JAMES Touched By Love UMA 00602517418943
17 -NEW 17  NICOLE SCHERZINGER FEAT. WILL.I.AM Baby Love UMA 00602517544734
18 -NEW 18 HANNAH MONTANA Nobody's Perfect EMI EMIDD0735381
19 -NEW 19 THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Everyday EMI EMIDD0734117
20 -NEW 20  SERJ TANKIAN Empty Walls WARNER 00093624991649
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 PLAIN WHITE T'S Every Second Counts EMI 3813852
2 -NEW 2 THE MESS HALL Devils Elbow WAR VY057
3 4 6 2  STEVE FORDE Steve Forde WAR 5144238712
4 10 24 3 ANDRERIEU New York Memories UMA 1718619
5 8 10 1  PARAMORE Riot! WAR 7567899805
6 2 2 2 WEEN La Cucuracha SHOCK  CTX363CD
7 7 3 4 PEGZBurnCity OBESE  OBRO054
8 11 18 4  FEIST The Reminder UMA 9847412
9 12 21 3 T-PAIN Epiphany SBME 88697087192
10 6 3 5 DROPKICK MURPHYS The Meanest Of Times UMA DEW900018
11 16 6 5 ARCHENEMY Rise Of The Tyrant STO CM77700-2
12 9 4 2 RYANDAN Ryandan UMA 1746813
13 15 4 9  ROBYN Robyn UMA MODCDO074
14 3 2 3 SUGABABES Change UMA 1747641
15 14 6 1 WILL.I.AM Songs About Girls UMA 1747675
16 5 2 5 THRICE The Alchemy Index Vols. | & li: Fire & Water SHOCK  VR478
17 13 4 13  SHARON JONES & THE DAP-KINGS 100 Days 100 Nights FUSE DAP012CDSP
18 - RE 3 KATALYST What's Happening INE INVCDO031
19 -NEW 19  ROISIN MURPHY Overpowered EMI 5113252
20 17 16 1  SILVERSUN PICKUPS Carnavas WARNER 9362499719
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Albums 19 SERJ TANKIAN Elect The Dead WARNER 9362499285
Albums 27 PUSCIFER V Is For Vagina RED/SBME88697175512
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 -NEW 1  LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P> UMA 1749243
2 1 5 1 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn SBME 88697111632
3 2 5 1 REVIVAL John Fogerty UMA 7230001
4 18 49 1  LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <P>  CAP/EMI 3816320
5 3 16 1  SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 5144224932
6 11 15 1  THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME C2K86290
7 -NEW 7  DWIGHT SINGS BUCK Dwight Yoakam SHOCK NW6129
8 -NEW 8  THEHITS Faith Hill WARNER 9362442302
9 5 4 4 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 6 Various SBME 88697130322
10 4 76 1  TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2 COL/SBME 82876830802
11 7 6 4  STEVE FORDE Steve Forde ABC/WAR 5144238712
129 6 1 I'MDOIN'ALRIGHT Adam Harvey SBME 88697160032
13 13 3 12 LIVE@ LIZOTTES Beccy Cole ABC/WAR 5144227742
14 10 14 2  CMC COUNTRY 2007 Various EMI 5053152
15 14 7 1  KILLTO GET CRIMSON Mark Knopfler MUK/UMA 1724911
16 12 186 1  HOME Dixie Chicks <P>3 MMT/SBME 5093542000
17 16 328 1  WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>2 SBME 489842.2
18 - RIE 1  GREATESTHITS Shania Twain <P> UMA 9863141
19 17 19 8  THEESSENTIAL John Denver RCA/SBME 88697070082
20 20 20 1  LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> [US/UMA 1735094

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA. To request
permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 -NEW 1  VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli UMA 1746897
2 1 13 1 ONECHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697138682
3 2 8 2 PAVAROTTIFOREVER Luciano Pavarotti DCI/UMA 4759349
4 3 23 1 CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P> ACL/UMA 4766166
5 4 31 3 NEWYORKMEMORIES Andre Rieu UMA 1718619
6 6 8 4 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original London Cast PDR/UMA 5439282
7 5 49 1  SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SBME 88697015522
8 9 104 1  ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
9 11 137 1 ILDIVO Il Divo <P>3 SBME 82876676542
10 8 4 6 LAVIEESTBELLE Andre Rieu UMA 5492272
11 14 32 9 ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu UMA 9865658
12 10 23 7  CELEBRATION! Andre Rieu PDR/UMA 5430692
13 7 3 7 PRUEAND THE MAESTRO Various ACL/UMA 4766203
14 15 15 2  VOICES OF THE VALLEY Fron Male Voice Choir UMA 4765720
15 -NEW 15  THE CLASSIC 100 CONCERTO Various ACL/UMA 4800254
16 17 14 5  ALL ANGELS All Angels UMA 1709223
17 13 22 8 LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu UMA 0652632
18 - RE 2 ANEWJOURNEY Celtic Woman EMI 3751102
19 19 35 3  THEBEST Luciano Pavarotti UMA 4757028
20 16 111 1  THEITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P>2 UMA 9871823
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#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 21 1  CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3 RPS/WAR 9362499984
2 2 5 2 GOIN'HOME: A TRIBUTE TO FATS DOMINO Various VAN/SHK  225/26-2
3 3 3 3 THE OTHER WOMAN Deni Hines & James Morrison MRA MR60762
4 4 8 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
5 6 221 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
6 7 40 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P> BNO/EMI 3862192
7 5 140 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
8 9 102 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
9 8 281 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 BNO/EMI 5820672
10 15 277 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5498462
11 10 118 4 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
12 14 60 1 FROM THIS MOMENT ON Diana Krall VE/UMA 1705042
13 16 13 13 THE REAL DEAL: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Stevie Ray Vaughan & SBME 82876815112
Double Trouble
14 11 295 1  KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>2 COL/SBME 487496.2
15 RIE 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
6 12 52 3 BQ\I;SVERY BEST OF MILES DAVIS: COOL & COLLECTED Miles COL/SBME 82876847842
17 - RIE 17  RIVER: THE JONI LETTERS Herbie Hancock VE/UMA 1744826
18 20 103 3 THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 9862246
19 19 56 3 LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack VE/UMA 1702408
20 - RIE 2 LIVEIN PARIS Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 0651092
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

TITLE Artist

PLUG ME IN AC/DC

THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash
ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>3
LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>6

NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>3

LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu <G>

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <P>
SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>3

ROMANCE Andre Rieu <P>

REMEMBER THAT NIGHT: LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL David Gilmour

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu <P>

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>9

DREAMING Andre Rieu <P>

LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu <P>

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

CHRISTMAS AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <G>
LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <G>

IMMAGINE IN CORNICE [PICTURE IN A FRAME] - LIVE IN ITALY 2006 Pearl Jam

SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>6

DVD Led Zeppelin <P>6

LIVE AT AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Roy Orbison <P>2

IN CONCERT: MIRAGE TOUR '82 Fleetwood Mac

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>4

HYDE PARK Foo Fighters <P>

ANDRE RIEU ON HIS WAY TO NEW YORK Andre Rieu <G>
THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4

LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P>2

LIVE IN LONDON Justin Timberlake

ELTON 60: LIVE AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Elton John
ONE NIGHT IN MAY Slim Dusty <P>

3 BATS LIVE Meat Loaf

PULSE Pink Floyd <P>9

NUMBER ONES Abba <P>

THE ROCKWIZ DUETS VOL 2 Various

PLEASE EXPERIENCE WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd <P>
ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu <P>

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P>4

These were in the top 40 last week:

Lw Tl
1 2
2 3
3 36
6 23
4 31
8 4
9 10
12 34
11 52
10 8

5 5
13 35
17 109
18 15
14 35
16 311
15 14
20 7

7 2
23 134
22 76
30 30
19 28
25 63
21 16
35 8
32 61
28 82

- RIE

- RIE
39 5
3 12

- NEW
31 66
24 21
29 2

- RIE
38 44
26 36
27 96
34 1
36 6
37 6
40 1

34
12

4
40

RAMONES: IT'S ALIVE 1974-1996 Ramones
PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti <G>
POPMART: LIVE FROM MEXICO CITY U2 <G>
LIVE AT MONTREUX 2003 Jamiroquai
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Co.
ALB/SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
LAF/SBME
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA
JVE/SBME
ACL/UMA
COL/SBME
UMA
WARNER
UMA

UMA
RAJ/SBME
UMA

UMA
RHI/WAR
WEA/WAR
RHI/WAR
WEA/WAR
RAJ/SBME
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
UMA

UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
JVE/SBME
MUK/UMA
EMI
MUK/UMA
COL/SBME
UMA
LIB/WAR
MOD/UMA
RAJ/SBME
INJUMA
CAP/EMI

RHI/'WAR
DDC/UMA
ISLIUMA
RAJ/ISBME

Cat. No.
88697143019
88697153919
1705763
88697109929
1713579
1739469
1743625
9875808
82876848569
1743627
88697053409
9868116
2564623072
1739325
9865874
RV0695
9874706
0653239
0349799021
8573830512
0349701982
0927497152
RV0448
202245.9
88697034539
1743626
7270249
82876748989
3422899
82876571259
1743735
3981799
1735100
82876764799
1709715
LIBDVD1079
MODDVD004
RV0106
9865997
4904719

0349704832
0743241
1733535
RV0819
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ARIA Accreditations — October 2007

Gold Singles

Can't Touch It Rick-Lee SHK
Gimme More Britney Spears SBME
Shut Up And Drive Rihanna UMA
Stronger Kanye West UMA
The Way | Are Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA
Platinum x2 Single

Big Girls Don't Cry Fergie UMA
Gold Albums

Ain't It Great To Be Crazy Mike & Michelle Jackson ABC
Better In The Dark Rogue Traders SBME
Blackout Britney Spears SBME
Electro House Sessions Various EMI
Exile On Mainstream Matchbox Twenty WAR
Hairspray Soundtrack UMA
Memories & Dust Josh Pyke WAR
So Many Nights The Cat Empire EMI
Timbaland Presents: Shock Value Timbaland UMA
Platinum Albums

Delta Delta Goodrem SBME
Good Girl Gone Bad Rihanna UMA
High Times: Singles 1992-2006 Jamiroquai SBME
Platinum x2 Album

So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2007 Various UMA
Platinum x23 Album

Bat Out Of Hell Meat Loaf SBME
Gold DVDs

La Vie Est Belle Andre Rieu UMA
Leather Forever Suzi Quatro WAR
Live At Narara / Beyond Salvation Live The Angels WAR
Machine Head Deep Purple WAR
Pavarotti Forever Luciano Pavarotti UMA
The 2007 Annual Various EMI
The Early Days Iron Maiden EMI
Weihnachten Rund Um Die Welt Andre Rieu UMA
Platinum DVDs

Harajuku Lovers Live Gwen Stefani UMA
Live At Royal Albert Hall Andre Rieu UMA
Romance Andre Rieu UMA
Synchronicity Concert — Live In Atlanta 1983  The Police UMA
Platinum x3 DVD

Andre Rieu At Schonbrunn Wiener Andre Rieu UMA
Platinum x6 DVD

Supernatural Live Santana WAR
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 5t November 2007

Singles
W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

2 2 RULE THE WORLD Take That

3 - HOME Westlife

4 7 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

5 5 VALERIE Mark Ronson Feat. Amy Winehouse

6 4 ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

7 6 GIMME MORE Britney Spears

8 8 UNINVITED Freemasons Feat. Bailey Tzuke

9 9 GOODBYE MR A The Hoosiers

10 3 THE HEART NEVER LIES McFly

11 1 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand
12 - HEATER Samim

13 12 HAPPY ENDING Mika

14 14 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
15 - VIVA LAS VEGAS Elvis Presley

16 - THE CRASH Koopa

17 - HANDLE ME Robyn

18 13 NO YOU HANG UP / IF THAT'S OK WITH YOU Shayne Ward
19 - HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) Craig David

20 16 IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles

2 - BLACKOUT Britney Spears

3 1 THE TRICK TO LIFE Hoosiers

4 - RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

5 - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

6 TOGETHER AGAIN Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff

7 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

8 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison

5
2
3
10 4 CHANGE Sugababes
7
8

9 VERSION Mark Ronson

11 COMPLETE Eric Clapton

12 HITS Phil Collins

13 9 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters

14 15 SHOCK VALUE Timbaland

15 11 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

16 12 HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner
17 6 PULL THE PIN Stereophonics

18 10 PICTURES Katie Melua

19 13 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt

20 - ROCK MONTREAL Queen

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 5t November 2007

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 2 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain
APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
CRANK THAT (SOULJA BOY) Soulja Boy Tell'em
NO ONE Alicia Keys

BUBBLY Colbie Caillat

STRONGER Kanye West

GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain

CYCLONE Baby Bash Feat. T-Pain

9 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
10 10 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

11 1 BED J. Holiday

12 12 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

13 14 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake & Timbaland
14 16 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty

15 15 WHO KNEW Pink

16 13 GIMME MORE Britney Spears

17 17 ROCKSTAR Nickelback

coO~NOO O WwWwN
O N U~ PP W

18 - PARALYZER Finger Eleven
19 19 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5
20 - SO SMALL Carrie Underwood

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist
1 - CARNIVAL RIDE Carrie Underwood

2 - RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

3 - LIVING HARD Gary Allen

4 - ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian

5 4 NOEL Josh Groban

6 - NO WORLD FOR TOMORROW Coheed & Cambria
7 2 ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

8 3 STILL FEELS GOOD Rascal Flatts

9 - FINDING BEAUTY IN NEGATIVE SPACES Seether
10 7 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack

1 - CHROME DREAMS Il Neil Young

12 1 MAGIC Bruce Springsteen

13 - LA VIDA... ES UN RATICO Juanes

14 6 REBA DUETS Reba McEntire

15 10 COCO Colbie Caillat

16 9 GRADUATION Kanye West

17 17 HANNAH MONTANA/MEET MILEY CYRUS (SOUNDTRACK) Miley Cyrus
18 14 SOULJABOYTELLEM.COM Soulja Boy Tell'em

19 12 JUST LIKE YOU Keyshia Cole

20 13 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 5" November 2007

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 8 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

2 1 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White Ts

3 2 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

4 3 ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

5 - BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

6 6 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

7 - RULE THE WORLD Take That

8 5 1973 James Blunt

9 4 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
10 9 GARCON Koxie

1 7 ELLE Melissa M.

12 - THE HEART NEVER LIES McFly

13 12 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

14 - DU HAST DEN SCHOENSTEN ARSCH... Alex C.
15 10 GIMME MORE Britney Spears

16 - APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

17 16 HAMMA! Culcha Candela

18 13 JACQUES A DIT Christophe Willem

19 1 VALERIE Mark Ronson Feat. Amy Winehouse

20 20 BABY WHEN THE LIGHT David Guetta Feat. Cozi

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 3 PICTURES Katie Melua

ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt
MAGIC Bruce Springsteen

HOURGLASS Dave Gahan

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Soundtrack
STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison
- THE TRICK TO LIFE Hoosiers

9 - CHROME DREAMS |1 Neil Young

10 12 CHANGE Sugababes

11 10 DARK PASSION PLAY Nightwish

12 1 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

13 - LA VIDA ES UN RATICO Juanes

14 14 PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti
15 17 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

16 6 COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton

17 13 MAENNER SIND KRIEGER Reim

O~ O WN
[N NG Y

18 9 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters
19 - VERSION Mark Ronson
20 - ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 5" November 2007

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
5 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
1 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain
2 NO ONE Alicia Keys
15  CLUMSY Fergie
4 WHADSYANAME? Nelly
3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
- CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell ‘Em
6 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
9 9 1973 James Blunt
10 11  THE SALMON DANCE Chemical Brothers
1 7 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park
12 10 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon
13 8 G SLIDE (TOUR BUS) Lil Mama
14 14  STRONGER Kanye West
15 13  THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters
16 18 DREAMS IN MY HEAD Anika Moa

17 - SWEETEST GIRL Wyclef Jean Feat. Akon
18 - CRAWL Atlas
19 - GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain
20 - SUMMER LOVE Justin Timberlake
TW LW Title/Artist
1 - OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE: WESTSIDE RULES Various
2 1 KORAKora
3 - ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana
4 5  EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty
5 2 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters
6 4  ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt
7 10 TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
8 3  FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti
9 - PAST PRESENT FUTURE Tiki Taane
10 9  HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 OST High School Musical Cast
11 7  MAGIC Bruce Springsteen
12 8  MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park
13 6 IN SWINGS THE TIDE Anika Moa
14 - ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian
15 12 HAPPY ENDING The Phoenix Foundation
16 11 LONG PLAYER Hollie Smith
17 13 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack
18 14 CURTIS 50 Cent
19 - COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton
20 - DYLAN Bob Dylan
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 5t

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
URBAN, KEITH Everybody EMI Canada 94 (100) 5.11.2007

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
None this week...
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 5th November 2007

ADAMS, RYAN FOLLOW THE LIGHTS Digital Tracks UMA
FOLLOW THE LIGHTS

BUENA, MUTYA JUST ALITTLE BIT Digital Tracks UMA
JUST ALITTLE BIT

BUTLER, JOHN TRIO FUNKY TONIGHT (LIVE 2007 ARIAS) Digital Tracks MGM

COG WHAT IF CD - Singles UMA DIF1001
WHAT IF - SHARING SPACE

HERMITUDE RARE SIGHTINGS Vinyl - Singles INE ACEO037
SUNSETTER - NIGHTSHADE - SWAMP SAUCE - DEADLINE - ALTER EGO

LIGHT NOISE LIGHT NOISE CD - Singles MGM RR009

MARTIN, LIZ NIGHT MUSIC CD - Singles VIT VT0033

SCHERZINGER, NICOLE BABY LOVE CD - Singles UMA 1749689
BABY LOVE - WHATEVER U LIKE - BABY LOVE (INSTRUMENTAL) - BABY LOVE (VIDEO)

SIXFTHICK ON THE ROCKS CD - Singles MGM SPOOKY027

SWAYBACK ONE WAY TICKET CD - Singles MGM HAC132

WOLF, PATRICK ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY Digital Tracks UMA
ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 5th November 2007
ANGELS & -EMPIRE Compact UMA 1748564

AIRWAVES Disc
CALL TO ARMS - EVERYTHING'S MAGIC - BREATHE - LOVE LIKE ROCKETS - SIRENS - SECRET CROWDS - STAR OF
BETHLEHEM - TRUE LOVE - LIFELINE - JUMPING ROOFTOPS - RITE OF SPRING - HEAVEN

BAKER, CHET LEGENDS - CHET BAKER Compact MRA BD024
Disc

BEN ROGERS' REVERB REHAB Compact MGM BL706

INSTRUMENTAL Disc

ASYLUM

BEXTA MIXOLOGY VOLUME 10 Compact MRA CSRCD5472
Disc

BOLTON, A SWINGIN' CHRISTMAS Compact UMA 7230468

MICHAEL Disc

WALKIN' IN A WINTER WONDERLAND - CHRISTMAS SONG, THE - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS - SANTA CLAUS IS
COMING TO TOWN - WHITE CHRISTMAS - LET IT SNOW - JINGLE BELL ROCK - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE
CHRISTMAS - SILENT NIGHT - JOY TO THE WORLD
BOYZ Il MEN MOTOWN: A JOURNEY THROUGH HITSVILLE USA Compact UMA 1749550
Disc
JUST MY IMAGINATION (RUNNING AWAY WITH ME) - IT'S THE SAME OLD SONG / REACH OUT I'LL BE THERE - MERCY
MERCY ME (THE ECOLOGY) - TRACKS OF MY TEARS, THE - MONEY (THAT'S WHAT | WANT) - EASY - | WAS MADE TO
LOVE HER - ALL THIS LOVE - RIBBON IN THE SKY (A CAPELLA) - AIN'T NOTHING LIKE THE REAL THING - THERE'LL
NEVER BE - GOT TO BE THERE - WAR - END OF THE ROAD (A CAPELLA)
BRENNAN, MOYA AN IRISH CHRISTMAS Compact MRA MRM00005
Disc
CAROL OF THE BELLS - WEXFORD CAROL, THE - DECK THE HALLS - DO YOU HEAR - DON OICHE UD | MBEITHIL - GOD
REST YE MERRY GENTLEMEN - GABRIEL'S MESSAGE - JOY TO THE WORLD - | STILL BELIEVE - IN THE BLEAK
MIDWINTER - LOVE COME DOWN AT CHRISTMAS - IN DULCI JUBILO - OICHE CHUIN (SILENT NIGHT)

BRILLIANT THEN COMES MONDAY Compact MGM PB040
FANZINE Disc
BROCKBANK, CIRCLES Compact MGM PTMO001
CHRIS Disc
BUNYAN, VASHTI SOMETHINGS JUST STICK IN YOUR MIND Compact INE FATCD59
Disc
Vinyl INE FATLP59

SOMETHINGS JUST STICK IN YOUR MIND - AUTUMN LEAVES - | WANT TO BE ALONE - LEAVE ME - TRAIN SONG - HOW
DO I KNOW - LOVE SONG - FIND MY HEART AGAIN - WINTER IS BLUE - GO BEFORE DAWN - COLDEST NIGHT OF THE
YEAR - | DON'T KNOW WHAT LOVE IS - I'D LIKE TO WALK AROUND IN YOUR MIND - LOVE YOU KNOW - GIRL'S SONG IN
WINTER -  KNOW - IF IN WINTER (100 LOVERS) - SOMEDAY - WISHWANDERER - DON'T BELIEVE - 17 PINK SUGAR

ELEPHANTS

CADD, BRIAN & LIVE AT THE CON Compact MGM CDMNOQ711

RUSSELL MORRIS Disc

CAMBRIDGE THE CAMBRIDGE BUSKERS COLLECTION Compact UMA 4800136

BUSKERS Disc

COPPOLA, IMANI THE BLACK & WHITE ALBUM Compact SHK IPC094
Disc

CROWDED TIME ON EARTH Compact EMI

HOUSE Disc

NOBODY WANTS TO - A SIGH - DON'T STOP NOW - SILENT HOUSE - SHE CALLED UP - ENGLISH TREES - LOST ISLAND -
SAY THAT AGAIN - POUR LE MONDE - WALKED HER WAY DOWN - EVEN A CHILD - TRANSIT LOUNGE - HEAVEN THAT I'M
MAKING - YOU ARE THE ONE TO MAKE ME CRY - STARE ME OUT - PEOPLE ARE LIKE SUNS

DAVIS, MILES LEGENDS- MILES DAVIS Cpmpact MRA BDO028
ELLIOT, JUDE A GENTLE GLIMPSE OF WAITING g;)Sr;pact MGM FOGBB779
FLAVIN, MICK LUCKY BREAK g;%pact MRA MR60612
FRAISSARD, TABULA RASA gl(?;pact MGM DETCDO03
DOMINIQUE Disc

GILLESPIE, DIZZY LEGENDS - DIZZY GILLESPIE Cpmpact MRA BD026
GOD FORBID SICKNESS AND MISERY g;?r?lpact SHK KOCCD4457
GORBEA, WAYNE INTRODUCING WAYNE GORBEA'S SALSA PICANTE gS;pact MRA INTRO108CD
GRANT, ISLA DOWN MEMORY LANE g;%pact SBM CDR1069
GRANT GRANT WALMSLEY'S AGENTS OF PEACE gl(?r?lpact MGM GWAOP001
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WALMSLEY'S Disc

AGENTS OF
PEACE
GREGSON, CLIVE HOME AND AWAY Compact  SHK GOTTCD044
Disc
GRIZZLY BEAR  FRIEND EP Compact  INE WARPCD163
Disc
ALLIGATOR (CHOIR VERSION) - HE HIT ME (AND IT FELT LIKE A KISS) - LITTLE BROTHER (ELECTRIC) - SHIFT
(ALTERNATE VERSION) - PLANS (TERRIBLE VS. NONHORSE: SOUNDS EDIT) - GRANNY DINER - KNIFE (COVERED BY
CSS) - PLANS (COVERED BY BAND OF HORSES) - KNIFE (COVERED BY ATLAS SOUND) - DEEP BLUE SEA (DANIEL
ROSSEN HOME RECORDING)
GROTESQUE MUSEUM OF HUMAN DISEASE Compact MGM PC016
Disc
HEAVY, THE GREAT VENGEANCE & FURIOUS FIRE Vinyl INE COUNTOO07
THAT KIND OF MAN - COLEEN - SET ME FREE - YOU DON'T KNOW - GIRL - DOING FINE - IN THE MORNING -
BRUKPOCKET'S LAMENT - DIGNITY - WHO NEEDS THE SUNSHINE
JAY-Z SERIOUS BUSINESS Compact MRA 765952
Disc
JOHN, ELTON 16 LEGENDARY COVERS AS SUNG BY ELTON JOHN Compact MRA MR60862
Disc
JONES, ALED REASON TO BELIEVE Compact UMA 1747937
Disc
KEITH, TOBY A CLASSIC CHRISTMAS Compact UMA 1300137
Disc
LADYBUG CAN'T WAIT ANOTHER DAY Compact MGM L&L040
TRANSISTOR, Disc
THE
LANDSBOROUGH,THE STORYTELLER Compact SBM CDR1074
CHARLIE Disc
LIBERTINES, THE TIME FOR HEROES: THE BEST OF THE LIBERTINES Compact SHK RTRADCD421
Disc
LINDSAY,REG  NO DRESS REHEARSAL Compact SBM CDR1068
Disc
LOUISE ANTON TRUE BELIEVER Compact MGM OR096
Disc
MACRAE, JADE GET ME HOME Compact SBM 301343-2
Disc
MALO, RAUL MARSHMALLOW WORLD & OTHER HOLIDAY FAVORITES ~ Compact UMA 1741663
Disc
MARSHMALLOW WORLD - NOT SO MERRY CHRISTMAS - JINGLE BELLS - SILENT NIGHT - WHITE CHRISTMAS - SANTA
CLAUS IS BACK IN TOWN - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS - BLUE CHRISTMAS - SILVER BELLS - FELIZ NAVIDAD -
WINTER WONDERLAND
MEAD, JEZ PICKLES HINDER SLUMBER Compact VIT JEZCD302
Disc
MORGANICS HIP HOP IS MY PASSPORT Compact VIT INVFORO03
Disc
MORRISON, 2X2 Compact MRA MR018
JAMES Disc
BEAUTIFUL FRIENSHIP - ALL OF ME - DO NOTHING TILL YOU HEAR FROM ME - BLUES IN THE NIGHT - SECOND TIME
AROUND - MOON RIVER - I'LL BEE SEEING YOU - NICE WORK IF YOU CAN GET IT - MY OLD FLAME - | CAN SEE CLEARLY
NOW - IT AIN'T NECESSARILY SO - IT'S ALRIGHT WITH ME - GIRL TALK - ALFIE - CON ALMA - GIFT, THE - EASY LIVING - |
HADN'T THOUGHT ABOUT YOU - ENTERTAINER, THE - GEORGIA ON MY MIND
POSTCARDS FROM DOWN UNDER Compact MRA MR027
Disc
WEDNESDAY RACE, THE - FRESHWATER GIRLS - FROM THIS DAY - OUTBACK - SATURDAY SAILING - UNDER THE REEF -
PINNACLES - WET MONDAY - SYDNEY BY NIGHT
SNAPPY DOO Compact MRA MR025
Disc
YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE - LE BELLECLAIRE BLUES - BUT BEAUTIFUL - CHEGA DE SAUDADE (NO MORE BLUE - A BRUSH
WITH BUNJ - SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE - SNAPPY DOO - AUTUMN LEAVES - OLD RUGGED CROSS, THE - JITTERBUG
WALTZ - ZANDER
OAKENFOLD, GREATEST HITS AMD REMIXES (UNMIXED) Compact MRA NEWCD9020
PAUL Disc
GREATEST HITS AMD REMIXES (MIXED) Compact MRA NEWCDX9020
Disc
OPETH ROUNDHOUSE TAPES, THE Compact STO CDVILEF209X
Disc
PAPOOSE WAR & PEACE Compact MRA 765962
Disc
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PASK, EMMA EMMA Compact MRA MRO07

Disc

LOVE (L.O.V.E) - NO MORE BLUES - A LITTLE BIT OF WHAT YOU FANCY - HOW INSENSITIVE - MR BETTER - POLKA DOTS

AND MOONBEAMS - TEA FOR TWO - WHENEVER - IF | SHOULD LOSE YOU - MY ROMANCE - THAT OLD FEELING - DANNY

BOY

THIS MADNESS CALLED LOVE Compact MRA MR012
Disc

THIS MADNESS CALLED LOVE - UNDER A BLANKET OF BLUE - EVIDENCE - IT'S ALL A GAME - SHORT PEOPLE - NO

REGRET - WOULDN'T IT BE LOVELY - SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE, THE - LET THERE BE LOVE - INTRODUCE ME TO YOUR

FRIEND - IMAGINATION

PORKERS, THE THIS IS THE PORKERS Compact MGM SSM034
Disc

RAGGS SANTA PAWS Compact UMA 1751208
Disc

REINHARDT, LEGENDS- DJANGO REINHARDT Compact MRA BD027

DJANGO Disc

RICHIE, LIONEL LIVE Compact UMA 1745845
Disc

JUST FOR YOU (LIVE IN PARIS) - | CALL IT LOVE (LIVE IN PARIS) - EASY (LIVE IN PARIS) - BALLERINA GIRL (LIVE IN PARIS)
- DANCING ON THE CEILING (LIVE IN PARIS) - ALL AROUND THE WORLD (LIVE IN PARIS) - ENDLESS LOVE (LIVE IN PARIS)
- SAIL ON (LIVE IN PARIS) - FANCY DANCER (LIVE IN PARIS) - LADY (YOU BRING ME UP) (LIVE IN PARIS) - HELLO (LIVE IN
PARIS) - DON'T STOP (LIVE IN PARIS) - ALL NIGHT LONG (LIVE IN PARIS) - BRICK HOUSE (LIVE IN PARIS)

SCOOTER AUSTRALIAN TOUR:ULTIMATE AURAL ORGASM Compact MRA CSRCD5485
Disc

WHAT IS THE QUESTION? Compact MRA CSRCD50545
Disc

SCOTT, ANTHEM Compact UMA 7230209
CHRISTIAN Disc

LITANY AGAINST FEAR - VOID - ANTHEM (ANTEDILUVIAN ADAPTATION) - RE: - CEASE FIRE - DIALECT - REMAINS
DISTANT - UPRISING, THE - KATRINA'S EYES - 9, THE - LIKE THAT - ANTHEM (POST DILUVIAL ADAPTATION)
SEETHER FINDING BEAUTY IN NEGATIVE SPACES Compact SBM 88697174962
Disc
LIKE SUICIDE - FAKE IT - BREAKDOWN - FMLYHM - FALLEN - RISE ABOVE THIS - NO JESUS CHRIST - 6 GUN QUOTA -
WALK AWAY FROM THE SUN - EYES OF THE DEVIL - DON'T BELIEVE - WASTE
SOUNDTRACK  ELIZABETH: THE GOLDEN AGE Compact UMA 1745187
Disc
OPENING - PHILIP - NOW YOU GROW DULL - HORSERIDING - IMMENSITIES - BESS AND RALEIGH DANCE - MARY'S
BEHEADING - END PUDDLE / POSSIBLE SUITORS - WAR / REALISATION - DESTINY THEME - SMILE LINES - BESS TO SEE
THROCKMORTON - DR DEE PART 1 - HORSEBACK ADDRESS - BATTLE - LOVE THEME - DIVINITY THEME - STORM -
WALSINGHAM DEATH BED - CLOSING
STAPLE THE 25TH DAY OF DECEMBER Compact UMA 7230354

SINGERS, THE Disc
LAST MONTH OF THE YEAR, THE - VIRGIN MARY HAD ONE SON, THE - GO TELL IT ON THE MOUNTAIN - JOY TO THE
WORLD - HOLY UNTO THE LORD - SAVIOR IS BORN, THE - SWEET LITTLE JESUS BOY - NO ROOM AT THE INN - THERE
WAS A STAR - O LITTLE TOWN OF BETHLEHEM - WASN'T THAT A MIGHTY DAY - SILENT NIGHT

STARR, RINGO  LIVE AT SOUNDSTAGE Compact  SHK KOCCD4226
Disc

TIMBALAND SHOCK VALUE Compact UMA 1744716
Disc

OH TIMBALAND - GIVE IT TO ME (LAUGH AT EM) (REMIX) - GIVE IT TO ME - WAY | ARE (TIMBALAND VS. NEPHEW), THE -
RELEASE - WAY | ARE (ONEREPUBLIC REMIX VERSION), THE - WAY | ARE, THE - WAY | ARE (JATIN'S DESI MIX VERSION),
THE - BOUNCE - COME AROUND (EDITED) - COME AND GET ME - GIVE IT TO ME (VIDEO) - KILL YOURSELF - WAY | ARE
(VIDEO), THE - BOARDMEETING - THROW IT ON ME (VIDEO) - FANTASY - SCREAM - MISCOMMUNICATION - BOMBAY -
THROW IT ON ME - TIME - ONE AND ONLY - APOLOGIZE - 2 MAN SHOW - HELLO

UNDERWOOD,  CARNIVAL RIDE Compact SBM 88697112212

CARRIE Disc
FLAT ON THE FLOOR - ALL-AMERICAN GIRL - SO SMALL - JUST A DREAM - GET OUT OF THIS TOWN - CRAZY DREAMS - |
KNOW YOU WON'T - LAST NAME - YOU WON'T FIND THIS - | TOLD YOU SO - MORE BOYS | MEET, THE - TWISTED - WHEEL
OF THE WORLD

URBAN ...AND THE WIND BROUGHT CHANGE Compact MGM WEO007

GUERILLAS Disc
CLOUD ABOVE MY HEAD (NEW RECORDING) - SHE'S A HURRICANE - TAKIN' MY BALL (NEW RECORDING) - LAME FOR
FAME (NEW RECORDING) - SO HARD ON EACH OTHER - DON'T TREAT ME THAT WAY (NEW RECORDING) - JUST A
LIFETIME (NEW RECORDING) - EVERY GENERATION (NEW RECORDING) - VALLEY OF WASTE (NEW RECORDING) - | WILL
(NEW RECORDING) - LET'S TALK (NEW RECORDING) - AMERICANS - LOVE MAKES CHILDREN (NEW RECORDING)

VARIOUS BAR BOMBAY C_ompact MRA NSBARCDO019
BAR ITALIA 85:1pact MRA NSBARCDO012
BAR MOSCOW g;%pact MRA NSBARCDO011
BAR TANGO gljr%pact MRA NSBARCDO018
Disc
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BEGINNER'S GUIDE TO BHANGRA Compact MRA NSBOX038
Disc

BONKERS VOLUME 17 Compact MRA CSRCD5475
Disc

BON SCOTT CELEBRATION CONCERT Compact MGM AR1
Disc

BUGGED OUT CLASSICS Compact MRA NEWCD9018
Disc

CHRISTMAS IN SOULSVILLE Compact UMA 7230353
Disc

MERRY CHRISTMAS, BABY (TAKE 1) [OTIS REDDING] - WHO TOOK THE MERRY OUT OF CHRISTMAS? [STAPLE SINGERS,

THE] - WINTER WONDERLAND (TAKE 2) [BOOKER T. & THE MG'S] - MISTLETOE AND ME, THE [ISAAC HAYES] - BLACK

CHRISTMAS [EMOTIONS, THE] - SANTA CLAUS WANTS SOME LOVIN' [ALBERT KING] - WHITE CHRISTMAS [RANCE ALLEN

GROUP] - I'LL BE YOUR SANTA BABY [RUFUS THOMAS] - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS [LITTLE JOHNNY

TAYLOR] - WHAT DO THE LONELY DO AT CHRISTMAS [EMOTIONS, THE] - SANTA CLAUS WANTS SOME LOVIN' [MACK

RICE] - WINTER SNOW [ISAAC HAYES] - IT'S CHRISTMAS TIME AGAIN (THE CHRISTMAS SONG) [TEMPREES, THE] -
CHRISTMAS COMES BUT ONCE A YEAR [ALBERT KING] - THAT MAKES CHRISTMAS DAY [RUFUS THOMAS]

DJ MASTERS VOL.15 Cpmpact MRA CSRCD5473
EXPERIENCE IRELAND g;Jsr;pact MRA EXPRCDO008
FERRY CORSTEN - DANCE VALLEY g;?r?lpact MRA CSRCD5474
HARD DANCE REVOLUTION gS;pact INE 0881CNUK
INTERNATIONALE EXPERIENCE - MAORI g;%pact MRA BD022
INTERNATIONALE EXPERIENCE - NEW ZEALAND gsr?lpact MRA BD023
KLAXONS / BUGGED OUT g;Jsr;pact MRA NEWCD9019
LADYFINGERS - LADYFEST BRISBANE Egr:]pact MGM V82
ISC

TAX DOLLAR [ERASE ERRATA] - APPLE CRUMBLE [MACROMANTICS] - RED HANDS [l HEART HIROSHIMA] - BOLTON
WANDERER [PLANNINGTOROCK] - DEFEATED & LONELY [DEAR NORA] - I'M FLOORED [KIOSK] - ALOISI [DEL TORO] -
WRITE ON YR HEELS [RATIONAL ACADEMY, THE] - PARENTHESES [BLOW, THE] - FLIES [BATRIDER] - MYSPACE [CHICKS
ON SPEED] - TROPHY WIFEY [PARTYLINE] - STRING INSIDE THE HARP [SARAH DOUGHER]

MAKE THE MOST OF YOUR TIME ON EARTH - A ROUGH Compact MRA RGBOX6

GUIDE TO THE WORLD Disc
HANDEL: MESSIAH Compact UMA 4766343
Disc

SYMPHONY (GRAVE-ALLEGRO MODERA [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - TENOR COMFORT YE EV'RY VALLEY [GEORGE
FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR AND THE GLORY OF THE LORD [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - ALT O THOU THAT
TELLEST GOOD T [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR FOR UNTO US A CHILD IS BO [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] -
SOPRAN AND SUDDENLY THERE WAS [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR GLORY TO GOD [GEORGE FRIDERICH
HANDEL] - SOPRAN REJOICE GREATLY [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR BEHOLD THE LAMB OF GOD [GEORGE
FRIDERICH HANDEL] - ALT HE WAS DESPISED [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR HALLELUJAH [GEORGE
FRIDERICH HANDEL] - SOPRAN | KNOW THAT MY REDEEMER [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - BASS BEHOLD | TELL YOU
AMYSTE [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL] - CHOR WORTHY IS THE LAMB [GEORGE FRIDERICH HANDEL]

NEW ORLEANS BRASS Compact MRA PUT2702
Disc

NO MAN'S WOMAN Compact  UMA DEW900015
Disc

RIVER [ANGUS STONE] - GLORY BOX [PORTISHEAD] - GLORY BOX [POWDERFINGER] - 4EVER [VERONICAS, THE] -
4EVER [VINES, THE] - MISSING [EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL] - MISSING [EXPATRIATE] - CAR WHEELS ON A GRAVEL
ROAD [LUCINDA WILLIAMS] - HYPERBALLAD [BJORK] - LANDSLIDE [LIOR] - CAR WHEELS ON A GRAVEL ROAD [BOB
EVANS] - NOTHING COMPARES 2 U [SINEAD O'CONNOR] - HANGING ON THE TELEPHONE [BLONDIE] - HANGING ON THE
TELEPHONE [END OF FASHION] - NOTHING COMPARES 2 U [DAN KELLY] - BOYS IN TOWN [DIVINYLS] - HYPERBALLAD
[WHITLEY] - | AM WOMAN [HELEN REDDY] - WUTHERING HEIGHTS [JOSH PYKE] - TO BRING YOU MY LOVE [PAUL KELLY]
- CANNONBALL [GYROSCOPE] - BOYS IN TOWN [GRINSPOON] - | AM WOMAN [TEX PERKINS]

ROUGH GUIDE TO THE MUSIC OF PARIS Compact MRA RGNET1194CD
Disc

TANGO AROUND THE WORLD Compact MRA PUT2712
Disc

TOTAL GIRL 2007 Compact UMA 5303807
Disc

SWEET ESCAPE, THE [GWEN STEFANI] - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY (PERSONAL) [FERGIE] - IF YOU DON'T MEAN IT [DEAN
GEYER] - LOVE TODAY [MIKA] - THIS AIN'T A SCENE, IT'S AN ARMS RACE [FALL OUT BOY] - 20 GOOD REASONS [THIRSTY
MERC] - LIPS OF AN ANGEL [HINDER] - MAKES ME WONDER [MAROON 5] - SOS [RIHANNA] - ELEVATOR LOVE [GUY
SEBASTIAN] - UFO (RADIO EDIT) [SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM] - | LIKE THE WAY (RADIO EDIT) [BODYROCKERS] - ROCK
THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) (DUB EDIT) [BOB SINCLAR] - DON'T CHA [PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE] - BECAUSE
OF YOU [NE*YO] - ROCK STEADY [ALL SAINTS] - SOMETHING ABOUT YOU (SINGLE EDIT) [JAMELIA] - PATIENCE [TAKE
THAT]
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VERY BEST OF WEST AFRICA Compact MRA NSCDD2019

Disc
WASHINGTON, LEGENDS- DINAH WASHINGTON Compact MRA BD025
DINAH Disc
WEBB, CHERYL NUMEROLOGY SUITE Compact MGM OR097
Disc
WILLIAMSON, FOUR GRUAGACH TALES Compact  SHK GOTTCD046
ROBIN Disc
YOKOTA, SKINTONE SELECTION Compact INE LCD63
SUSUMU Disc
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 5th November 2007
2PAC PROPHET, THE SHK TPS1006

AKON HIS STORY UMA 1745963
LONELY (VIDEO) - JOURNEY, THE - BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) (MTV VIDEQ VERSION) - DON'T MATTER (VIDEO) - | WANNA LOVE
YOU (VIDEO) - LOCKED UP (VIDEO) - POT OF GOLD (VIDEQ) - SMACK THAT (VIDEO) - SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME (VIDEO)

ASIA FANTASIA: LIVE IN TOKYO SBM RV0801
BANGLES RETURN TO BANGLEONIA - LIVE IN CONCERT MRA D1241
BUFFETT, JIMMYLIVE IN ANGUILLA STO MBD2111
FOREIGNER ALIVE & ROCKIN' SBM RV0832
JACKSON, THE VELVET ROPE TOUR (LIVE IN CONCERT) SBM RV0843
JANET

VELVET ROPE - IF - YOU - MEDLEY 925 - CONTROL MEDLEY - THROB - ESCAPADE MEDLEY - ALRIGHT - | GET LONELY - ANY
TIME, ANY PLACE - ROPE BURN - BLACK CAT - WHAT ABOUT - RHYTHM NATION - SPECIAL - THAT'S THE WAY LOVE GOES - GOT
‘TILIT'S GONE - GO DEEP - TOGETHER AGAIN

JAY-Z REASONABLE DOUBT SBM RV0829
JIMIHENDRIX  LIVE AT MONTEREY UMA 1746756
EXPERIENCE,

THE

CAN YOU SEE ME? - SGT. PEPPER'S LONELY HEART'S CLUB BAND - WILD THING - KILLING FLOOR - FOXY LADY - LIKE A
ROLLING STONE - ROCK ME BABY - HEY JOE - WIND CRIES MARY, THE - WILD THING (REPRISE) - PURPLE HAZE

JOHN, ELTON  GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD SBM RV0840
FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - BENNIE AND THE JETS - CANDLE IN THE WIND - SATURDAY
NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD -
GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - YOUR SONG -
AMOREENA - ROCKET MAN - JAMICA JERK-OFF - JAMICA JERK-OFF - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE -
BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - SATURDAY NIGHT'S
ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S
ALRIGHT - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND THE JETS - SWEET PAINTED
LADIES - ROY ROGERS - ROY ROGERS - ROY ROGERS - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND -
CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - HARMONY - HARMONY - FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND -
FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - SATURDAY NIGHT'S
ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - CANDLE IN THE WIND - SATURDAY NIGHT'S
ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - HARMONY - HARMONY - HARMONY

METALLICA BLACK SBM RV0844
HOLIER THAN THOU - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ONE - ONE - ONE - ENTER
SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - SAD BUT TRUE -
SAD BUT TRUE - SAD BUT TRUE - SAD BUT TRUE - SAD BUT TRUE - HOLIER THAN THOU - UNFORGIVEN, THE - UNFORGIVEN,
THE - UNFORGIVEN, THE - UNFORGIVEN, THE - UNFORGIVEN, THE - UNFORGIVEN, THE - UNFORGIVEN, THE - WHEREVER | MAY
ROAM - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - NOTHING
ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS -
NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS - NOTHING ELSE
MATTERS - ENTER SANDMAN - ENTER SANDMAN - SAD BUT TRUE - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - WHEREVER | MAY ROAM - MY
FRIEND OF MISERY - GOD THAT FAILED, THE

METHOD MAN  LIVE FROM THE SUNSET STRIP SHK METHOD134DVD
NED'S ATOMIC SHOOT THE NEDS! IN CONCERT MRA D1191
DUSTBIN

O'DONNELL, CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE SBM RV0813
DANIEL

PERRY, LEE LEE 'SCRATCH' PERRY IN CONCERT MRA D1198
"STRATCH"

PRINCE RAVE UN2 THE YEAR 2000 SBM RV0846

LET'S GO CRAZY - SHE'S ALWAYS IN MY HAIR - U'VE GOT THE LOOK - KISS - JUNGLE LOVE - BIRD, THE - AMERICAN WOMAN -
FLY AWAY - GETT OFF (VIDEO) - MEDLEY WITH ROSIE GAINES, MIKE SCOTT & MACEO PARKER - IT'S ALRIGHT - EVERYDAY
PEOPLE - | WANT TO TAKE YOU HIGHER - PURPLE RAIN - (CROSS) CHRIST, THE - MACEO SOLO - NOTHING COMPARES 2 U -
TAKE ME WITH U - RASPBERRY BERET - GREATEST ROMANCE EVER SOLD, THE - BABY KNOWS - 1999 (INTRO) - BABY I'M A
STAR - 1999 - CLOSING CREDITS

QUEEN QUEEN ROCK MONTREAL & LIVE AID SBM RV0828
SELECTER, THE SELECTER: LIVE FROM LONDON, THE MRA D1197
VARIOUS EDITH PIAF TRIBUTE: LIVE AT MONTREUX 2004 SBM RV0838
THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR SBM RV0841
UNTOUCHABLE DEATH ROW RECORDS - THE VIDEOS SHK TPS1005
WINEHOUSE, 1 TOLD YOU | WAS TROUBLE: AMY WINEHOUSE LIVE IN UMA 1751141
AMY LONDON
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